\I ) ..

A

1394 TRACTOR

POWER TRAIN
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE
Differential ..... O e e e e 6-189
Differential Lock (withoutcab) .......c.civiiiiiiiiiiiinin, 6-191
Differential Lock (with cab) i cmvs i on i v b oo 6-193
EinallDaverHOUSInG: sy chnaie s i e 6-195
Final Drive, Gearsand Shafts ........coviiiiiiiiiiinnennnn. 6-197
Final Drive, Support and Brackets - Low Profile Special ...... 6-199
Mechanical Front Drive (MFD) Transfer Box:
Engagement Lever (withoutcab) ............oovviiiiinnnn 6-177
Engagement Lever (with cab) ......cicviiiviiiinniiinianes 6-179
Gears and Shafts, Synchromesh ............oiiiiiiinnn, 6-183
Gearbox Assembly, Power Shift ........c.civiiiiieiriennn 6-187
Housing and Selector, Synchromesh ..................... 6-181
Shafts and Gears, Power Shift .............ciiiiiiveennn, 6-185
Clutch:
L LT e o W o e B A e A R SRS, R, S 6-137
Release Mechanism, Transmission (without cab) ..... ¢....6-139
Release Mechanism, Transmission (with cab) ....... 6-141, 6-143
Release Mechanism, PTO (withoutcab) .............cun.. 6-205
Release Mechanism, PTO (withcab) ..........coviiiiinnn. 6-207
Release Lever, PTO (withcab) ..............cciiiivvennn, 6-209
Power Shift Gearbox:
ControlValves andiTubeses o i .o ve s oo i 6-173
GearboxdHOUSING L b B oo R e e e 6-157
Levers, Gear Shift (withecab) .............ccioivnnn. 6-149, 6-151 °
Levers: Range Shift (Withicab) ..o o vl 6-163
Lever,;:Range Shift (without:cab) . ... vvu i vivvsn ool 6-161
Lever, Range Power Shift, Selector ...........cvvvinennn.. 6-165
Planetary Unit, Front .o ..o vans booaton aaim s 6-167
Planetary, LRIt Rear & siios viss i awtls s Seeos it o0 6-169
AU o] ebel BT=T-Te alon o G M IR TR T e ol el R o o 6-171
Range Gearbox Assembly ................. e S e 6-175
Power Take-Off: .
Gontrol Lever (with'cab) o, Soce i s Susn e 6-213
MultizSpeed. il ol ol s v s s e s e e s s s 6-217
Multi-Speed CoMtrols - ... i v i in oo seen s uoit 6-211
ReversiblerShatt Tl . i oo nic i s sl e s v 6-215
Reversible Shaft, Controls ........ccoiiiiiiiiiinvnonnnnnn 6-211
Synchromesh Gearbox:
BevellPinion Shafti.. ol S ol e s 6-155
Driveshafts and Layshafts ............cciiiiiiiiiiiannaan. 6-153
GearboxiHolSImgEl LA E L T e e e 6-145
evers EearE Shift flo fe ol ol i s e e i 6-147
Weights;"Rear Wheels .. ..c.viiie oviviomntiai s sain e 6-201
WRECISEREAT i i sin e i B e s e 6-201
Wheels, Rear, Power Adjusted .............cvvviinienennnn. 6-203

Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984

7

e
o
=
m:
-
-
-
=z

Printed in England

_—‘-"M-.___j‘f






#h"‘:"n._,_./ £

Ref. Part No.

K 954992
1 NSS
2 K 955007
3 NSS
4 K 856554
5 K 965867-
6 K 89325
7 K 89326
8 K 964946
9 K 947042
10 K 964945
11 K 947046
12 K 947044
13 K 947036
14 K 947035
15 K 947049
16 K 947050
17 K 951917
18 K 947039
19 K 952509
20 K 964948
21 K 963626
22 K 947037
23 K 947058
24 K 947036
25 K 947035
26 K 947060
27 K 947038
28 K 964947
29 K 947041
30 K 947038
31 K 947089
32 K 963633
33 K 600421
34 K 19482
35 K 202072
35 K 202083
3 K 15176 '
37 K 620199
38 K 621567
39 K 623483
40 K 202061
41 K 902106
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-137
INDEPENDENT CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

Description Regquired
CBLUTCH ASSEMBLY Z(Laycock BT3BT=14) % ... fvivvniviiite s is s v B iaibets 1
B o e e B 1
PLEATE - pressure. TransSmission: .. st ieerSiic i duseima i cuiiiades eanin 1
PLATE~pressure, PTQ .t iico.. o ciieisipi. FRi e b i s 1
PLATE - driven, 12'inch {305 mm) transmission <202 6253 ..\ \.. ... 1
FACINGS - steel backed Mintex H19, and rivets ........................0 1
BEARING .. 020 d bk b s i 1
RING cisnap, ClulcicoVBic el o o s i s e e 1
SEREW = adjusting iseEofthTee oo s s i hic el cad i e i e et 1
NUT- lock, adjUuStimgISEIEW: st i ici s i o b Sviias o wersitenis s srerbiaaineie 3
LEVER - release, transmission, set ofthree ..........coiiiiiiiiiiiit. 1
ROLLER: - release IBVET . iuiiiernisiin s s iason sm viavaslb oo o st wei o 3
PIN=DIVOETOIETE fniinc s il s bt i s iy e s o 3
A S R E R I O DI . N s e e 3
BINS I coOMerssr. oo un . i o il s s e SRR S NS S s 3
SPRING: —AranSTRISSION TBVET o siere sbh s ae o b i waminmssose st e p et Ve 3
PLATE - transmission release lever ..........ciiiiiiiiiiniinnnieranenanees 1
SPRING —thrustipink: o foiiedo. i cincimaiion i ni s sade s e 12
WASHER - insUlatifig i et vosmdamihios sivoi oo e avies vanis sivis 24
SERING - thrust Belleville. il oni o vnen ol bl e dis Ui st 1
LEVER -release, PTO, set of three . ...coviiinniniiiiiiiiieaeisananenannss 1
SCREW —adjusting:iwithlocknut . Bt ol n S e 3
SPRING SR, ot Lol b e b i et S e 3
PIN = pivetmRTOIever Lili. . o s o imte it o et o S S 3
WASHER = PIiVOt P - o i n G o U0 s oo o naaba e s e e 6
PIN cicoftehm. . . i o e o S AN e b R e e 3
PIN = DIVOL PO BVEL™ e i siotes i sbiiarers s asoabaslshs ussssss s isle ristateiers oiis s 3
PIN-cotter .............. e e e e e 3
EINIG=PTO, setofthIee . oivoirii it s R e e e o e ol 1
PiN=pivet: PEO prassure plate . ... o=l _ 0 Wic s tie e i il 3
BAN GBI ..o v s o niters cimin e NS ol b e G T B S S 8
PLATE - 12 inch driven (305imm) PTO e in .o o i DS 1
FACINGS - F0C and FIVEES . . uvie e vineseomnahssiinnnnarsse nsanivaassos 1
BOLT - 3/8 UNC x 4-1/2inch .......... e T e e B
WASHER = 106K, 3/8 TR s Bl e it v o s pi o shots biarates o reie b ey e 3 6.
SHAFT - clutch drive (Synchromesh) .........civveiiviinineseeionssisesees 3=
SHAET - clutch:drive (Power Shift) e at v o aibnn i o i i i s e 1
SEAL - oil, 1-1/8 x 1-7/8 x 3/8 (29 x 48 x 10 mm) ..... e S IR 1
BEARINGE==BA11 . . g e it oty bt o R SR ) Sy NGRS o A O 1
RING - snap, 2 inch (B1 mm)external .......coovviniiriinniiinriinnrininsnennns 1
SEAL - Oil 505 TOXITOMIM  iiiiniios o oise s s et v Lo S e P e 1
BOUPLINGY Sl e s o nlle wessian s sl siervis mrsiatara s ol ekt sl s e s o s 1
SHIM - 0:032 Ineh (BBIBUMAT) savit v iaivo e vl s S i i ... UAR

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England






-~

1394 TRACTOR 6-139
INDEPENDENT CLUTCH RELEASE MECHANIS
TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB < g ol W

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 - K 965876 EEDRAL ASSEMBLEN« CIURCH! i ir et e e i ir s v sioenin & i m mies mimsm = Bitien 1
2 K 947343 S Bk WLt o =)o 1B A A e S T e e e e e S B 2
3 K 13176 FITTEING==-grease; /4 inchiANE_, 2 LGEIanm s nio i st 1
4° K- 53008008 - STOP < ClUICR DORIF oo sm mwal o e b i oo et 500 51k e i 6ol a4 R RN 1
5 K 627223 SPAGER = PEOal v cinmin oviicedmsiinienss vnreis B eimesoios aloiis s ase s 1
6 K 624963 ~SPRING -~ pOOAETEIUIR ot ve i mbstais So i saab s warts 5l s i s e s erit s g 1
Ti 8 K 6259680 PIN = 3/Bnal=0/8 INCH o s v c i T  ivis bl s s s o e aTetoals 1
g8 K 10528 PIN - GO O i oue e s v e e o e e R e e e 1
9 K 19472 WASHER -3/B inch (F0/MM). o o ioii iveinsrsn s ans s e s e ot oistie s slae ot soassan oo 1
10 K 200394 ROD =pedalitostubshatta . .o s TR B e 1
7 (5[ BE 1 4744, “PIN-= 3/ X =12 dneh Lt e L e T 1
12 K 607002 NUT - self-locking; 3/8 INERUNG ., ..o dimiicmmmoiot s s sine o w s 1
13 K- 205088 “WASHER - rubber; 378 iNCH (TOIMAM) . vovsemitieme diosoiage oo e ote s ieais srelsos aress wiass onaca 1
14 K ¥ 607521 “NUT = adjasting=8/8 inCh UNGC! ... ocimeii aammims i o ire s vt o acsiasi s 1
15 K - 607082 NI - JBANCH UNEL . aad . ovnmiimieie s s e e i i At b e e ot 1
16 K ~200657 -LEVER Sshafl Stub  BHENANE ..o oisvvsoniliie. fis s haniasim s v o dd i 1
17 K 201283 = SHAFT - stuby Aghi=hanth . 5%t iinn s ne v ib b i s smlenne s se sl s e s 1
18 K 628753¢ BUSHING - main frame - siies s siie s bh iavs s b s ans oo sbisiaiesn s s v s s minns 2
195K 2R S E R R K Cl U C R =3 . e e e A e B Tt 1
20 = K==6004251 PIN--HocKINGeS3/B ineN . . cotiu o i it L o S o L o 1
21 K 1522 S WASHER-)3/8Anch, /S aKEPrOOl s il e e e s s T i il e e et 1
2 K 19472 S WASHER =3/ BANCH (ORI ™ it s et et o g et oo o e e 1
23 K =607002. NUTEZS/BIRCHELING & v i s s o issssa el wb ems o e s 1
24 K 623726 PBIN=Sl/@ X 1=1/200CN0  cavi v v vinviatnms on e smms v i o s i e sl e o 1
25 K 84748 PIN - trunnion, clutch fork ........c.coiiiiineiiiiinnnnnnn.. S e 2
26 K 928937 CARRIER -release bearing «......eeiceiietonaanneaeonanonaaeasanmennams 1
27 K 620153 BEARING = TEIEASE . . ... .5 . eiide i et soh i g e L el 1
28 K- 202075 [ SNOUT - support, Dearing CaITIBT ... ..« Sl oioahcieiste:s s e lata N eala e s 1
29 K 628545 O-=-RING =3 Inch (76 mm) 1D .. ... .. ool il C % SN o e 1
30 K:"602862 BOLT =5/46 UNC X TANCH ..ot cmmtiines S aem ot St S el 3
31 K 623483 SEAL - 0il 50 XSTO XETOMIM conc b s inmmi il e le o e e oy s s 1
32 K 620199 BEARING - ball: oo iccciiiimiiini o i v s it gk s et 1
33 K 12229 RING -snap, 75 mm, iNTernal .. c... ..o aiinioinsanirbatise st 1
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England




6-140




1394 TRACTOR 6-141

TRANSMISSION CLUTCH RELEASE MECHANISM
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Reguired
1 K 301442 RESEHVOIR ASSEMBLY = CICH i cviy s anisiiin doin evmmnis e sl i s bl
2 K 301443 A P BT e e e = e e s e Ch I 1
3 K 301455 P e B Y O [ T e e e Y e R e e BTl 1
4. K 652474 BOLT = MBIXEP2UMIN &ouisuinas cioaintom visolore o tomiarins iwssis s < o v e e sonn o5 = a0 2o 2
5¢ K B51TTT - WASHER BIMM. oo ain i it s mm st s e L st e oaiereiaieie 2
6 K 651847  WASHER - 10K, BIMIM: « 5 o Gt nanc it s e aleies s i sl op s s i Esmoesonetin 2
7 K 651526° NUT ME o veinsvrne s i b bt ot b i e s e o et oo i Dt 2
B Ke=203032 HOSE-= B X 215N s clnr s vniivn s ossinu et st s e s ioss st s i e s el o sl 1
8 K 656903 CLAMP-=hose, 1/2InCh (13 MM) ::ooiiciiimmai.ciiioiioiieisiisioaunssin: 1
0= 2K ¢ 302099 - TLIBE = masteriovlinderinlel .. e o e R e e 1
11 K 950544 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - master (Mineral oil) .............coiiiiiiinninn... 1
12 K 964572 SEAL KIT - master cylinder (Mineral 0il) ..........ccoiiiiiiviieneernnneneas 1
135le=2602844 SBOLT=5/16 UNC XA=1/BINCH oo iviaidildis miinmmeedh i oo sl viress 2
14 K 19481 - WASHERS = 1ok, 5/16 GNEH  socminnsesisvomhets nsninsssiepts aus 2
15 KNS607044. NUT:- B/I6/0ERIING: iiiis corimiin s idivnes assetit ok e semsis vio s s s e i 2
161 Ke 61698 TR ENLET Sloeko/A6inen bINE=S v nadlot s i ntaiisings s 1
179 K 11622212 "FORKEND'-fod, 5/16nch UNF coic dstiadoivmniiiisnsiiiiegss soa v 1
18 K 625930 PIN - clevis, 5/16 x 1-3/16inch ...... e e s B e S e 1
10 R P A 0 e b | P S DL R E B s R e L 1
20- K. 3036798-PEDALTASSEMBI Y= GICh . oo v 8000 0 e e B e e 1
21 K 655525 BUSHING = peaal (i iuim et i e S oo e oibee sus Sn el o 2
22 K 2303545 PIN = DIVOL ol v s vn i sasibe s hdun 5 20k sy il D s B T 1
23 K 690706 PING- FON nikmis ine Bommnmmasbm s srite ol i i ot matariisss s mte it s oy evsrotivals 1
24 K 303540 SPRING -return ............. AL e e S e S e s 1
25 K- 303157 BRAGCKET - MOUMNG: ..o dinsnmesas bl oas ekl il e s 1
265 "l 550641 BOLT=MBUGIB MM N aviioa siismmmnh e ses e vein e et 4
20 K 651848 S WASHERSBHTIIT .- oo e inisns byl me et s o a e e riahomie gl e IS e R 4
28 K 301271 TUBE ASSEMBLY - master cylinder toUnion ......ovvvvivenrinonsinnsenensss 1
29 <K 652100° NIFE = 1ock, MIZ .ol comngiabn satenh o isagtoes st be/in ol S ROl O 1
30 K 626345 WASHER -lock, 12 mm .......... % ....................................... 1
31 KT 301280 UNION - connecting; M12 ..coccoii i smauiioes sudtv v i caioaiaios R 1
32 K 302614 TUBE ASSEMBLY -uniontofiexible .........c..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiann, 1
33 K 6521000 NUT- lock, M12 «ocavens fnel i sz coinn e s v Sias weswtsialt s o\ atilogy sieiileshens 2
34. K 526345 WASHER - [6CK, T2 MMiaicis vhvonis v i aalio iisisioisiiie s i sivistis oo o o ihoiohors s 1
35 K 957164 TUBE ASSEMBLY - flexible, M12 X280 MM ......c0iiiiiiiiiiiiniiiisiainnas 1
36 K 307988 TUBE ASSEMBLY - flexible, to slave cylinder ........c.coouiiiiiiiiniia.... 1
37 K 306544 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - slave (Girling 7306?124)(Mmeral (7] ) LA SO S MR 1
38 K 261633  SEAL KIT - slave cylinder (Mineraloil) .........ccoovviviiniiniiiiiiiiiina, 1
39 K 964534 SCREW = QifTEMOVEL . .owieiin i i ivs siseeteiainse s i Sl e eais eretios sl srabte 1
40 K- 650648 ¢ BOLT MB X V5 MM oot i st oo diniani bl aaheabiese s srelsdossalins orsiade staslo=aistaiiutn 2
47 K 6518487 WASHER - 10Ck, BiMM (v ciwnismaioiaitaualins s ve v ilon: s saie s saniss 2
42" K 6h1527 NUTE —MB= .o idin i sttt vl oo e A T sl v e s e 2
43 K. 650645 BOWEN=M8x 35 mm, pedalstop ... .. w8l Ll s B R vene s 1
44 =K T BEBEB NI SINIB B Gl e s i e S s e b R L L E RO 1

Pub 8-2201 ) Issued April, 1984 Printed in England






1394 TRACTOR 6-143

TRANSMISSION CLUTCH RELEASE MECHANISM
MECHANICAL COMPONENTS - TRACTORS WITH CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 K 306544 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - slave (Mineral oil)(Girling 73067124) ............... 1
2 K 281633 SEAL KIT=slave cylinder  miREralOll .ccwi cuis v viimsive s s s s 1
3 K 964534 SCREW=ais removal, MI2 ... iimiiinanlos b yiie s sacismesisniosnd o 1
4. K 650648  BOLT“IMBXeBOIITITY o oliconin il s bion s b s o Sl s s s e e 2
5 ¥ 651848 WASHER SIDEK,. BIMM it i it vvssoivin s s o s ks oo b s 5 S0 s 2
6 K, 650527 INEEFAMB il 2l i sivs seiomn s e s s i s e e e e e S 2
- K 206924 IROD = pUSH, CYIROET 2 Tt o v s s s s i 4 e s st ile e See e aoioniaian 1
B K 207544 / SHAET/ANDLEVER =BtUD; I6fPRANG . . . oo sy siesimmsis e orsiois sisime siois s sin siniace 1
9 K 653434 RING -snap, 20 MM, INEEINAD v o vv s i stone e vnes s eesiessssies s anears 1
10x K. 2628753 & BUSHING — Maitiframie) . i s s it ie oo resios domiys s e e bidos s s it s 3
1l Sl o lnjebeich) (RSO 2 e 2ol (U ol ne e B e R st e e emoe o st B W 1
128l BR9425# PIN " taper 8/8iineh - UNGIE . S sl B ol i s e s e s 1
13 K 19472 = WASHER = 3/B InCh [ TOMMIMY) i saiiocahesrors oo g s St i o e 1
14 K 11522 % "WASHER 06K, 3/8TMNCH i pmadastis s it vt nl c e st s 1
15 K 607002 NUT-3/8inch UNC ............... S e s e o 1
16 K. 200485" SHARS=Stub, right=hang ... coveinodad B S AL D00 ol wl o 1
17 =1 = 16237268 PINI=Toll. /4 6 -T2 INCNE . o Pt 2 £ T R R 1
18 K 84748 TRUNNION Sclifchstorke e ol 2 £ o et I L S 2
19 K 928937 CARRIER = relegse, Dearing iy, o s T s i st snms s o s s s i ssmin 1
20 K 620153 BEARING - release, tranSmiBBiON ... ..s s e amiesisia sisiisaime s s 0 iAot 1
21 K 202075 SUPPORT - bearing carrier (Synchromesh) ...........ccovieviiiieennneannnn. 1
22 K 620199 'BEARING - ball (SYNCHEOMEBBAY v cu\ e st vimaiiseilsnmesisn e s deseiie cas 1
23 K 12229 RING - snap, 80 mm, internal (Synchromesh) .........ccovviviniinieeannnnnn. 1
24 K 623483 SEAL - 0il, 50 x 70 x 10 mm (Synchromesh) ........ceevviiieennernnneennnnn. 1
25 K 602862 BOLT -5/16 UNC x 1.inch (SyNnChromMESh) . .. ..c. e emenssiaiionessssnssnnsrsn 3
267 T KESE 23545 - (O-HING= 3 INchi (76 MM 1B, i oo it e e s b o TRy 1
2 SKCREED7045 - SPRING = crassishatt - S0l L &R R e W e i e 1
28 KE602739 BOLT = /4L INE S 1=1/BURCH s il i i e s LA, 1
29. K _F607043 NUT = 1/4 inchiNG: o il i B i e o o e 1
30 K 19470 SWASHER!=1/4 inch (6mm): 5ttt o e e e 1
3= K: 1626341 TWASHER = lock: 1/40ACH o0 i it i e o e e e 1
32 K3 201700 SPACERSSIUDIShAiE 1 von o e s s e T e R 1

Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England







1394 TRACTOR /7’7' 6-145

GEARBOX HOUSING AND SELECTOR MECHANISM

Ref. Part No.
1 K 917726
2 K 949893
3 K 200516
4 K 601242
5 K 626389
6 K 940890
7 K 840991
8 K 607331
9 K 601306
10 K 920656
11 K 626239
12 K 949895
13 K 954125
14 K 942472
15 K 207164
16 -K 206543~
17 K 949898
18 K 850260
19 K 953526
20 K 9549897
21 K 828567
22 K 950259
23 K 953530
24 K 623887
26 K 13507
26 K 13506
27 K 30430
28 K 945208
29 K 308068
30 K 13506
31 K 200652
32 K 626895
33 K 626858
34 K 626894
Pub 8-2201

SYNCHROMESH

Description Required

PEATE = end, Tront=r it idos v st sntses ) sa sl sl ui s sl s s vk aimininoie 1
SPAGER S o Sl = L et e e S el 1
PLATE = end, rear, With DEariNg CAPS: - -cceveiieiuiessviinssmiiegseassavess 1
BOLT =58 N CIXEE -3/ A IRICE v o ms feisieionos sy eimses ooy Somoms s e mati e ot et Siena e 4
A S R e A Dy e = e e e T T s 4
BOET =578 LINE XETART A INCEL B1diininie s amsis s iiomm o smkss foaisssems o s vni 2
STUD = 5/8 LINCOGTZ-T/AMNCRT o5 S teaivs iohsimiass ws asoialensroiol asis sisssiaoessataceing 2
NUT - self-locking S/8inCh LINC i vivvpniinvineniii s i sves svanmsas 4
BOLT = 5/8 LINCac 2-1/2.inCh, Special i vuifiimyus veiinvasvin wass siavsaniosin 2
BUSHING .. By o sann. oo ke et sl e s sse nis ol o 2
SHIME 0010 Inch (025 M) e o e e i e e i s s e s UAR
ROD - selector, first and reverse .....oviiiiirirsrnrsesresranersasannananenns 1
JAW - selector, first and reVerSe ........cvvvivironsvssrcsasncnsarensuennnnns 1
FORK - selector, firstand reverse .....ovovveinceiininnniiinracessnsnssssvons 1
ROD - selector, second and third ................ O e o e L 1
EGORIC=salector sacond and third ... St cani@aien eunimisnon v tssme s 1
ROD - selector, high-low range ........ccvvviviniiiriiiiiiaranieraaeeassss 1
FORK - selector, high-1ow range  .........cieemieinnineraianniaisnionsses 1
SEEEVE - high- selector, IOWITBNge ... uve.nibiassivitveiaisanhussisiss 1
ROD - selector, slow and normal range ........c.ouveenecnonnrinnarnnanaensses 1
FORK - selector, slow and normal Fange . .............ocevuininsurusnnrssnsss 1
JAW - selector, slow and normal range  .........c.oiiiiivirnnninsaneernsnans 1
SPACER - slow and normal FaNGE . ..vveeverennenroeeraraensiirnsnsacssnns 1
o e e i e T ol e e i r e R O T O e R 7
SPRING i i e il e ol e e e et e e S e A Ve T 4
BALL - steel, 3/8 inch (T0'MM) «iueeinisnsio st on saiv anoas e 4
O [T 1o S IR A e s e e e e e RIS e 1
PN GER S S R L. i s imaie s i e B A L [ T N e 1
PUIINGERFANDEEPITATE 1t e bt st e Sia sbarsrass o e abasassiotarn it s S AL & 1
BALL steel. /87 mMen i CIDIMM) st 0l 5 e R D R 2
SWITEHES STty STAMBE «imiiiinis et Bleh siven a s o bosias vt mt v h o AR a1 s e ot 1
SHIM ~'0:002 inch (0:05 MM)baivnlaiis e cami & on o oot Sl o sra o sjolefuisists UAR
SHIM = 0.005 inch {0.33 MIM) i iy o mess oo D00 Lodie s ol v oo st UAR
SHIM - 0.010.inch (0.25 MM) «esas s vimess soses s sidalon i sussim attle v oo isviniate UAR

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



6146




Ref. Part No.
1 K 207409
2 K 207779
3 K 628472
4 K 950494
5 K 200162
6 K 602739
7 K 19480
8 K 200160
9 K 200161
10 K 202078
11 K 623778
12 K 200159
13 K 623630
14 K 623810
15 K 950543
16 K 600205
17 K 19481
18 K 200203
19 K 200200
20 K 207408
21 K 206712
22 K 628472
23 K 623925

‘24 K 200198
25 K 206371
26 K 200199
27 K 621303
28 K 206370
29 K 950002
30 K 11128
31 K 950000
32 K 628750
33 K 0950543
34 K 600215
35 K 19481
36 K 850597
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR

6-147
GEAR SHIFT LEVERS
SYNCHROMESH
TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB

Description Required

KNOB =~ dear lever f e s A N N Ve i e s e tesataen 1
EEVE R gear i N e et W b s 1
RING =‘retaining; KNob G IHENEE Jur i id ol e o T s v ate atats i o 1
COVER = gEarleVeRc i s ol e d s it b 5 o v Bl e e etaboss st s e 1
HOUSING = Ballr s S8is s Sada B il e s b s et S 2
BOLT ~ 1/4 UNC X M=I/BNCH o v sl i v i s 5 s e as e o 4
WASHER: = 10k N E N i i s s e s e e e e e 4
SEAFT =Belactor s o i sl s s i i s e e e e 1
ARM iseleetorshalt o e B e e e 1
S Sl S e fo P S e - B TR E et R T e N Y i S O 1
S e B B B I I et e e A e e e T e A e 2
HOESING =rsalactorshate o o e A i s s 1
SEAL= 0l /8 IREh (22 M ABE oo cociivin s s e sebov s e s 1
PLUG = cores A inch: (25 mm ) diameter oo o diniminm s o s s s s ariigis 1
GASKET - ROUSING: uiianiimaniomimms e s vises ijvs ey ivmlsnn e v ks 1
BOLT < 5/16 LING X 1=1/20NCH o0 cuoisiin i snnvmssssitonssvin e irenssamsss 4
WASHER:=Iloeks5/BHRCH (it o s it v e s e e s e e e e i 4
EEVEREhandihighslow oo e s e e e e 1
sV ER-Ihandits|owsnemmall; . oo e e e R S 1
KNOBE=SloW-RnOFMAIUHEVET . ..\l s e v 1
KN OB = DIGN=IDWIIENET. it v i s i s o e T o s 1
BING =ratBifing «oosinimmm i s wsmie oo s st snis s o ais o 2
BIN= 1745 1=1/200CH o cosiosisininmmmnds apsism s samssms resoss 2
SHAET - selectol: SIoW=NOIMAL i uniiiss sivam s i et st e o= 1
LEVER -:selector, SIOW-NBIMAL ciniis ot s ovticosiiom i sonsnns asasat s 1
TEIBE = SOl0CI0F - BIGRSIOW & i n et 5ol e wnmis e i o e e e e e s 1
BUISHING=shaftitomubes S e i e e s i s ) e 2
LEVER = S0leCtOreRIGI=IOW e v o sinis om0 Ll 1
WASHERG1 iNChI25 MM oo vt e s o R 1
BING = snape 1 inCh; @XABTRRL .. «oiins i s e s e s ot 1
HOLUSING = gearGRangel M cud i o sin bt e e e e e 1
BUSHINGE HoUsSINGg = i matvainilva iibenl e e e e s 1
GASKETEMIOUSING ciin g viin ot il Sk miomit e s s S et b s 2
BOLE=8M6 UNG X2 3 INERN  Sr S i s st s e o T e e ] 4
WASHEHS locke 526 Ineh A 1. 3US- L o e S e e 4
SEACERS NOUSTIITE o v Bt oo i s e s e he s it SRR ot o 1

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England






: N

1394 TRACTOR 6-149
GEAR SHIFT LEVER
SYNCHROMESH
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1.7 SRR P07 DS KIND B = BERTUOVEE 7 ool sierosem e et st st i 6 e e i 1
2 i B2BATRISAETAINER-SKnoR o= 8 N T s 1
R R R 0 L R 0 (o e s, MR e SRS o WSSO RN it 2
4 S0 R o St D = SBR[ et T TSRS IS R e 1
5 K 204803 L RBLATE levar flo b o ohvnidi Mvn foii hon s b s e s e e e e o 1
8- LK 850642 SBOLTEINB X F0MMITT .o it oiion s aeniteas vos dvh i S S e e i e e 4
7 K~ 651848 - WASHER - I0CKIBIMM  wifisininis oo oot e in s i s s bt s s s i & e itee s eaas 4
8\ K 204810 THOUSING =balll T cii v s v it opa ot . N e 2
QLA Ky 207245 TLEVER ~geal il oo oo meaim b Sl - L ke 1
0 A 204742 - IRETAINER ~ [OWBE G s od e s e D b b e sinih s s malme Sl 1
13395 V606508 ‘BOLTEEA NG TINCH . ..o ooemsinmins e oo b e N = o el 4
e Ky 60A00 SNUT Soek, 14BINCh BING . ... .o e R h N b 4
13 K 204680 JOINT -ball ............. TR T, - IR K S e R e A 1
14K Y6A7296  NUT - lock Balloiit ™I ie. . - et e s ki o B 1
16 K="204354 SHAFT ANDIABM =SBIOCION ....covvrvsisnsvmseosis s cosesesrs st odonan i 1
16 K 950215 LEVEH—seIector.............................:‘ ............................ 1
T K 6237TB PN groove S/AABX T=1/21000H- et Bl oot e 1
18 K. 950243 HOUSING = IBVEESHAR oiziiviviainnseisissssianssn ol st et s 1
9. K 620630 RING - sealing, 7/8:nch (22 MM) ID wvisvns v isis i o7 s b e oe oo e 1
20 TIKMEB238 10" PEUG -icofe; T MEh 25 MMIIOD <xio.iomiintsme i rre i i S e 1
21 7ls “050543. GASKET - housing 10/ 08arboX .. . vt sae s ihiisoaimmes oo 8 4 1
22 <& 600285 BOLT -5/16 UNE X EW2IHER viiviiiihiemmsanie bt & o o 4
23 K 19481= WABHER ~I0ele SABIRER. . oo s o v e B e P s b R 4
Pub 8-2201 ' Issued April, 1984 Printed in England







e

Ref.  Part No.
1 K 206712
2 K 207408
3 K 628472
4 K 204886
5 K 204893
6 K 204881
7 K 623726
8 K 204889
9 K 204892
10 K 621303
11 K 204880
12 K 11128
13 K 950002
14 K 950000
15 K 628750
16 K 600369
17 K 607301
18 K 305572
19 K 625934
20 K 625041
21 K 204881
22 K 204893
23 K 950005
24 K 623726
25 K 204880
26 K 11128
27 K 204892
28 K 621303
29 K 950002
30 K 950004
31 K 950000
32 K 628750
33 K 950543
34 K 600205
35 K 19481
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-151
RANGE SHIFT LEVERS
SYNCHROMESH
TRACTORS WITH CAB
Description Required
KN OB evey IR =IOWIERELE £k o ity oo als oo om son oo e e e 1
KNGB= |eVer;: SIOW=NOFMIA] o asioaimda BB R0 i wmme st ca s o a4 soascaie oo e a1 1
N e AT e o i e P ot B 4 s, O R R SR T 2
EEVER ~hand3high=low. ... viiad simenai s evinads hh s ms s s 1
SPINBLESAGVET & oo uvi it iiomie s als a e iy el s e ot Seps sl fos ot sl 1
EEVERE=SHINGIE . i it s s s e s s s e s i A e 1
PIN =:gropve; 1/4X 1=1/20neR e i siliiivs vhh s shsleraeiaten Tasetins s fias sinama i o 2
LEVER = hand, SIOW=NOIMAL ... et Seivs thasesrneioben i adn b, o 1
SEHAET = Randiever: . o cmeeianott st b Gl B Lol WM. e i 1
BUSHING SSHETE oo i s o i s Siats msseins waisl s boimiiem s e o o s 2, 2
EEVER = SEIHUBTING. -« i oo wsiiv o s asisnsavs e shs i o gred S000a s s avae e ovmin ais 1
RING - snap, 1 inch (25 mm)external ........ccoiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiianans. 2
WASHER = 12 IRCR (25 MM 20 ss s Seni st s s oo gl cats Sars oo 1
HEUSING =IBVEE o viviin s s v s s s e oh sl ba So e v et 1
BUSHING = housing . ... viiciisaiasiimaising e et e ioha s vs vanes me 1
10Nl P Loy S W05 e Lhi 51 oo o P s SR N i SO i s e e s 4
NS ARG BING L i s i mmset it Vo AR e T s 4
B < CORMBEHIT il o vis i ionssie wimasisseisiase oin i o bnis s etaansnntin 5se s s o ae 2
PIN- clevis, 378X B/ANNCH . c.uiciivunins wvsamrcsmins e s s b ams e sl simssias 4
CEIR = CEtaiRing: 15 « o S e s vt i e s o s Pevicss aewili e  os e e L e 4
LEVER: =~ SPINAIei. i oo s limmn s oo s o eine e o (48670168 (el 1o 55570 st SoSivt o acss (050 1
SPINDEE ~/1eVar it ioeaas sl et s lets bosal st e vsasns e m s pies e e 1
LEVER =Belector ..t vt e e S, i o it b s S et e 1
BIN =igroove: 1/4:x:1=1/2INnch . Sl . T i e o She ool b i e e 2
EEVER =iselectorShal oot oo o e ot Iath, o8 iy ool S i i 1
RING =snap, 1 inch: (25fmm)external .5 o i v cw s o b et e s 2
SHAFT = selactor 8VEF . i v et L o St et s oo st lons b e 1
BUSHING -selactor shaft ........ccbabicciiiii b it saiom ey s s 2
WASHER = INCRH25:MM) e io i o sl eulds dutesinsielo sutaiaie it 1
LEVER - selector ....... e R s 1
HOUSING - lever .......... e e R S 1
BUSHING -housing .......oovveiiiennn, R e L e 1
GASKET < NOUSING e et o st o Lo, MO i P 2
BOLET = 5/16 UINC XA=1/240CH Fcnioii il B R Gl v snimiins onabsis s siniesss s i sis bt 4
WASHER - 108k, 5/16 IO e e it i s e 8 ST« e 6 oo e e s 2o erarter e 4

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England



6-152




Ref. Part No.
1 K 19047
2 K 910447
3 K 600005
4 K 33127
5 K 908940
6 K 963566
7 K 621376
8§ K 12922
9 K 205737
10 K 24774
11 K 205611
12 K 621865
13 K 942829
14 K 12311
15 K 12236
16 K 942464
17 K 942462
18 K 12275
19 K 627238
20 K 19047
21 K 12922
22 K 627302
23 K 11481
24 K 623895
25 K 917918
26 K 606261
27 K 942483
28 K 627478
29 K 620273
30 K 627179
31 K 942460
32 K 620076
33 K 914702
33 K 914703
33 K 914704
33 K 914705
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-153
GEARBOX DRIVESHAFT AND LAYSHAFTS

SYNCHROMESH 3

Description ~ Required

BEARING: ~Balll =it s s vl s i s v sivs vie i mo aRe st ol 1
e e oy e o e a8 S R e e U R S ol IRt et S s o 1
20] L F S L] e e e Ve el oliee 5 o8 SN ER SRR SR R et L 1
SR ISRt R e A e e SR SRR 1. S e R e S e S|
WASHIE B TG I R s e e s T e e s o e 1
GEAR =IEVErSey, L o e SO Bl oo et s A e s 1
BUSHING L alf . fuath nl i il i o 50 50 v wio wivin s ool oty asssorat one 1
RING - snap, 1-3/4 inch (45 mm) external .........c.cciieiiiniinrirerenininnss 1
SHAFT ~drive s s i i ot sie i s i s s e s s T s s s e 1
BUSHING ... i s R T R s s R e e e 1
PINIONE range 18-26 tepth™. oo i o u d et s s s Somiaie 1
RING==snap. s0imm; externall ek . olde i d, v o v 1
S A R e e e I e o o e e e e 1
BEA RN S e o o e i b 1
RING - snap, 4 inch (102 mm) internal .......viiiririirinninnosnerneenennnns 1
CEAR IdnVEn, @BTBEIA . oo s e s o ien v e i e s s i 1
GEAR -:driven, 18 188th oo i imiaiivshniie v sis it s s s i
BEARING: = roller «.oovimm i e s s o anie st et s 1
SPAGERI = INNBE s or i e iatitens s o St i s st mars mm i st ie o el 1
BENRINGRE DAl s S e e g e S S e 1
RING - snap, 1-3/4 inch (45 mm)external .......cooiiviimiemininnnnnenennnnns 1
SRAGCER I GUTeTE a0 e e T e Lo L e 1
RING = snap, 85:mm i nterial Se. v e v aiiinie sviv s st e s i i s saiaraioia 2
PIN =15/ 16 50 2 AR R e o i el i e ool s e o s s e 1
SPINBLE o coiiavt s o vttt s Svs o s e s I e v s 1
PLUG = 7/ 8ineniING i e o e i s s i i s e e e s o e e 1
EAYSHAFT - auXiliary redUction - iins : coil an e s s 6 ovih s viaio ainioe viniais s o s 1
W A SHER =S . L B o e e varsois mmolal o aa el gl 2
BEARING = jrolleraneegle: o o mm R e e st e S S 2
SPAGEREL IS E - et e e e e 1
LAY SHART = With e graligears (i cun suiv lin o ool s i wasislio i i ss i 1
BEARINGE= rollepslapered. .. 8t o i s alvivauiddudostscuin od st 2
SHIM -0.002 inchi (0.05. mm) /... - DVpca i s SNl 2 o e SR e e UAR
SHIM: - 0003 inchu(QOBIMM) s a: smsit v e o i s ssirc s ey UAR
SHIM = 0.007:nchy (0. 1B NI &5 s s s Sts sriie o s snseia et o s ateis s e UAR
SHIM =D 010 AR (0. 25 MM, s sl et e e UAR

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



6-154




Ref.  Part No.
1 K 964873
2 K 622803
3 K 14687
4 K 965895
5 K 921817
6 K 626438
7 K 921819
8 K 620061
9 K 627253
10 K 17023
11 K 917844
12 K 917845
12 K 917846
12 K 917847
12 K 917848
13 K 940969
14 K 940975
15 K 942816
16 K 928223
17 K 926266
18 K 206501
19 K 621865
20 K 942817
21 K 940989
22 K 948670
23 K 945962
24 K 942461
25 K 620158;
26 K 626983
26 K 626984
26 K 626985
26 K 626986
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR Zf 6-155
BEVEL PINION SHAFT

SYNCHROMESH

Description Required

PINION AND SPIRAL GEAR - bevel, 7-43 teeth (two-wheel drive) ............. 1
NUT - 1-1/8 inch BSF, left-hand thread (two-wheel drive) .................... 1
WASHER - 1-1/8 inch (29 mm) special (two wheel drive) ..................... 1
PINION AND SPIRAL GEAR - bevel, 7-43teeth (MFD) .........cocovivivinnnn.. 1
NUT - 1-3/8 Whitworth, special (MFD) .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
WASHERESaE pIRIORsMEENE e e o o e 1
WASHER - 1-3/8 inch (85 mm) special (MFD) .......coiiiiinnniinnneennnanns 1
BEARING =iroller-tapered=ic @8 . cuoci ol e e e s e e 1
SPACER ~ BEANNG ot vvsiian sagsasiaimas i e A e A TR 1
RING = shap 3NnehZ(7e/mMm)internal Su i cwiunicumie tis s s miesse 1
SPACER = DOATING i s v s s s v i momsin sty o s e oA et e s i s 1
SHIM -"0.002 inch (0.05 MM) e srsnotioinomis doaie i twis s s hanm s UAR
SHIM =0:005 inch (.13 MM i: diessvaise so anie oo Some svai cois chsmaka UAR
SHIM=0.010 inch (0:250MM) Lk o e cimomie b ot s i s e R s s iR UAR
SEHIM=D-030RER (076 TTIM) oo i smeiomineteim wid ais e e 2oar asan s a1 UAR
SRR GER = DEATIE . o o s thon s b ot e eim et b e s o W I 1
WASHERSSPECIAE N i T it s G an ot ot e e s et s o e s 1
GEAR - Nigh 2B HBethar™ s oo i i i ssis i 6o soatuin o sislusarioa s o s mamis 1
GEAR AND CONES —8liging oo oos i isummin o v simmn v ibis s aeisiene s i daai 1
SPRING =060l oot e cs v s m i e e i S e ST e s e 6
GEARCSHOGCIUECH - ooa o T s s e o s 3 s e e e e 2
RING - snap, 1-3/4 inch (45 mm) external ..........coviiiuoencniininuennenn. 1
B EARE  mMEdi e S et R s e e e e e 1
2 e B) B A 10 2 e S B I e R e B S 12
WASHER: S SDBCIAL & o cas v inins s o assts aliorions o s e o ias oy o5 sessr ol o mi s e e e 2
SPLEFRING - RAIVES .5 mninds istm s nsainto s oo s o satmisivs s oo 2
GEAR - low, 41180t <o vinisna s bt i aiate s i e s R s e e e 1
BEARING -:roller tapered’  ..:coiivoivsinst s g anosilomss vitiis e s laiiaelaterstoats 1
SHIM: - 0.002 Inch (0:05 MM on il st ais sl e s e st oies rass UAR
SHIM =0:005510H (O 385N .. oo v miieiie e s e s e hie R e b s UAR
SHIM =0 0A00CE (O 25T ot v teims isarsio doton e B 0 o PO UAR
SHINM = 0030 N CR=(07 6 MM Fi 2 ot o nin oo e L I s UAR

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



6-156




e~

et

Ref. Part No.
1 K 940299
1 K 952975
2 K 928480
2 K 955333
3 K 602905
4 K 19482
S K 200444
6 K 601242
7 K 626389
8 K 608410
9 K 19484
10 K 607004
11 K 621805
12 K 600417
12 K 600410
13 K 19482
14 K 601306
15 K 820656
16 K 626239
17 K 947189
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-157

GEARBOX HOUSING
POWER SHIFT

Description Required

PLATE - end, center, (two wheel drive) ...........ccciviriiiinninnnnnennnnss 1
BEANE=end camter IMED) S ain s e o it e s s e e e et 1
HOUSING - center plate (two wheel drive) ........c.ceiiriirriiirnreerenennnn. 1
HOBSING <icemter plate iMED) il B dii i i s it 1
BT S RIEING s 1= /B IRch e mad. e e N e G e 6
\WWeate | SRl e Te et VU e i e SR R e, e e e 6
HOUSING ASSEMBLY - range gearbox, with bearingcaps ................... 1
BOLT.=5/8WNG X 3-B/4I0CH - .« .. 500l viis e mnime v snavanivvasssoih 4
WASHER =itab = as: ool s oo v i e i s e e s s e e 4
SHEUDE=172 UINE 3 17=5/80nEh1 L o e st sl e B b s ais omiaisirisiorns 4
WASHER = ock: 1720 INChit . L B s o el s e 4
ML=l 2sikehiCING - oo o W e il b L 4
DOWEI: =i 3/8 %37/8 INCH- . et B o e v e e 2
BOLT - 3/8 UNC x 3-1/4 inch (two wheel drive) ........cooviiiiininnnnnnin... 1
BOLT= 378 LINCOD=1/A ICN yote il vviin onvie diomie sl siats i ians s s s sn b ts hivie sis e 1
WASEER: = lock :8/85ACH: = o 5 d e o sniiinng e e 1
BOLT = 5/8 UNCRX 22 INEn dcnb Bl o d s v e e s e 2
BUSHING. o n s e e o e s e s e 2
SHIM =001 0inehRl0 25 M) o e o r e et e e R UAR
SEEATE R OVaR T = et e, G e e Ll S e et 1

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



lendlapogmend v = i
BT T
i it
progremd T = m._,..ug.&..“ -
18 el RIS Sh I L e
i

6-158 |




\;"‘*-—-/'

Ref. Part No.
1 K 940294
2 K 623545
3 K 623415
4 K 602705
5 K 19480
6 K 9854258
7 K 943635
8 K 19482
9 K 929301
10 K 908508
11 K 917796
12 K 606812
13 K 852310
183 K 957444
14 K 606021
15 K 621805
16 K 929300
17 K 606200
18 K 917796
19 K 602905
20 K 19482
21 K 985766
22 K 606843
23 K 929459
24 K 929460
25 K 617051
26 K 929458
27 K 36317052
28 K 608410

29 K 19484
30 K 607004
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-159
GEARBOX HOUSING
POWER SHIFT

Description Required

SUPPORT - clutch release bearing .....oveecesnsinrenienasnannreenenssanns 1
O-RING - 2-3/4 inch (70 mm) internal diameter .......ccovvivivenrnieennnn. 2
SEAL = Gil46 %65 % TOMNMT it snisnionis mamsiaism seiie s il S 1
BOLT <51/4 UNE X 1NN i siosiiins e e st s s st s s s o 4
WASHER ~lock, T/4HNGCH  ciosiasvivmieedulnsion sbomsme e o S b sy op s 4
PLATE ~ eng; Tront i iiims siss i vvme vostins oraloih fepa s oviio s fos insis 1
BOLT<5/16°LING X 2 INCh S cien ot i e e s s v e et i s e va o 2
WASHER = l0Glc =i or o e B i i i i s e iR e e e e 5 2
SHEEVE ~sHpDOrt -l - Bt T AR e e 1
BUSHING: . e et el o bl bt el | i p o ot o 1
S e T s e ) | e S S 2
SEREW = 114 et NG sEIf=l0CKING i iniran i rrevste v tim s ooiais i e smatals @ derars 4
SPAGCER - (IWOIWEBE! BrIVEY L8 cvs viimminimis v s 6w a5 i s2eie e oa s 1
SPACER T IMEDRIN A o imm s o e s s s s i s s s s s o e 1
SCREW -5/16 UNG x 5/16 inch _.cvciiiiviiisi it cunis R e e R e 1
DOWEL - 3/8207/8 IDCRG. - oo vt sis ot s s fa s s e e s s 2
RO SING o B e SR e 1
SEREW = 1/ 4N C O i DD s e T i B o BB e riolaus el e g Rt st 1
RINGSEBAl o M N ol con e e el L i o 2
BOLT =3/8UINE X 1=1/BiRCRIEsr S v vniibiorntomim vio s it saass aloie s s wsin s 4
WASHER ~ock; 3/BINCRE %o iiing e ol i 00 it s i asis s/ stimlswimisas 4
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - brake bands with piston ..........ciivvviiiiriinnnnn 2
BOLT =5/16-UNC X 2iRCR s viiniinie v minse o sv e smm o s 8
SCREW - locating, 5/16 UNF X 1-3/8inCh .....cevviiiiiieninnnnsinnssrnnnnss 2
SEREWSIGcating DB ILINE x 1=3/81. 5 8 . e s il s sl e e o 4
L e Yo I o e e L | e s s 4
SEREW S locatingi8/8 UNE - 1=3/4 nehs o8- ool et st 1
NiTeslotie S/8MnehElNE St e S e e e e e 1
SEUD—1/2 LINEC X 1T=5/BANCH oo dii o o B et o o b v o o el 4
WASHER ~—IGCK. 172 TG ikt aie v s s i s e e sl e el s 4
NUT - 1/2inch UNC ........... e RS o e S R A e e 4

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England




6-160




Ref, Part No,
1 K 200553
2 K 207779
3 K 628472
4 K 950494
5 K 200162
6 K 602739
7= 19480
8 K 200181
9 K 200160
10 K 202079
11 K 623778
12 K 200159
13 K 623630
14 K 623810
15 K 950543
16 K 600205
17 K 19481
18 K 9817217
19 K 917216
20 K 917219
21 K 917218
22 K 623887
23 K 13506
24 K 13507
25 K 30430
26 K 945208
27 K 308068
28 K 626895
28 K 626858
28 K 626894
29 K 2008652
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-161

RANGE SHIFT LEVER
POWER SHIFT
TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB

Description Required
KNOB = 1@VeF 1/ ottt 00 00 e e el oo JR Do BR i 1
REVER=<range [ ... .fa-ts s R L ekt B B e s 1
LN TEEER-17: 1] 1T BETRIEEhG o~ SN S o e sl e e I <o 1
=1 ETE E | o | o= e e e O i e A, S e S e e 1
HEOUSING = DALl oo s st o an o shegeo S e s saisreistode s o o 4iaie el aionsinss 2
BOLT - 1/4 UNC x 1-1/8inch .......ovvuvens P, S TR 4
WASHER = 10cK: 74 iNChY - o Tt o™ Bvas s ouis s vois s v oo banionts 4
ARM = 1BVBT 4 isiisni i vl s e e v s oo S s e e e e e 1
SHAE TecmelattOr 5 ok ik S i U i e i v o et i T 0 o el s o Rt e T 1
[ ST ] Yo = o o e e el o B e T e sores L IO ot e SENMPE e P s PR el 1
PINGE=Fol 5718 X TR A IACH v e e i L e 4 n e GRS 2
HOUSING HaveR . Sk oo o L sl BEN e s riaiamats 1
O-RING - 7/8 inch (22 mm) internal diameter .........cooisiriinnrnnssnnannas 1
PLUG - core, 1 inch (25 mm) diameter ........covviviimninsniiiinsoinrssronsns 1
GASKET - housing t0 gearboOX COVEI ....uviviiiisirrsaorsssasssssrssasassns 1
BOLT - 5/16 UNC x 1-1/2 inch, housing to gearboX COVer ........vciivsvvnnnes 4
WASHER - lock, 5/16 inch, housing to gearbox cover ........covivveivninnnns 4
FORK - selector, firstand third range ........c.ccviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiaieinnnn.. 1
ROD - selector, first and thirdrange .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinainnnnn 1
FORK - selector, second and reverSe raNge ........c.oveieeeicirenseessccnssss 1
ROD - selector, second and reverse range ...........eveieevnnnerennenennnns 1
BIN:= /16 X 3 inch oo bl i st s BB b i e e e e e e 2
BALL - steely3/8 inchi{[0imm) ... oucooiew a0 Ll s b e e 4
SPRING S TRIOMT oo i v s covssovalenanioloine s siresss o svisios S 2
LOCK - IgEar s s s i s s e e e e e e e ol 1
PLUNGER = 1eVBFAII. 0. i oiean vsaeinh slameas i i sl et e eae s =]
BEEEINGERFAND PUATE .. | v e SRS i s N i e rd i 1
SHING-0002 inch (005 mm ) LAE 3. s s o e e UAR
SHIM: = 0:005 ineh: (@3 mmyie 5 ..ot X Rl oo N S M UAR
SHIM=0.8104nch (D25 M)t o e b b Bt e st s e s UAR
SWITEH = safety: Stanmtert . b ot e L o e o S il D 1

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England







o

Ref, Part No.
1 K 203121
2 K 628472
3 K 207245
4 K 204741
5 K 204810
6 K 204803
7 K 650642
8 K 651848
9 K 606508
10 K 607300
11 K 204680
12 K 617296
13 K 204683
14 K 202079
15 K 623778
16 K 950243
17 K 623630
18 K 623810
19 K 950543
20 K 600205
21 K 19481
22 K 917217
23 K 917216
24 K 917219
25 K 917218
26 K 623887
27 K 13506
28 K 13507
29 K 30430
30 K 954208
31 K 308068
32 K 626895
32 K 626858
32 K 626894
33 K 200652
34 K 205234
35 K 204742
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-163

. RANGE SHIFT LEVER
POWER SHIFT
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Description Required
NGB =evar: X o o8 el L o S e iR e e e b e e e e 1
S ICHETE G llal il Wi 5 O e R s Pt oo, SN et L 1
EEVERE range” . Jrn Ran et s R ol Lt o e s e T s e e 1
ST@TORETHE (1] 0 o]-] fam un ot - RN R AR e S S . R S (e et 2
HOUSING = Bal s A a8 et ol e vl b 0 e Tt 1o 4 e s 1
| 24N I V) R e R e W S S e s 1
BOLT -~ MBI 25 I i s s s atte wecrs iz o s i spa Bt s i T e e ol 4
WASHER ~ 106K, B/MM .oiiniiiaeion i iass s v stem naid s s baieds 8 sus 10
BOLT =1/4 KINC x T=1/2500CR a5 v s il Saine it ms s s s ot s s te slare s st 4
NUT = J/dlimchiUNG iseli=loCking e » «ulvaishn s el o bl o 4
B CHNT = s haft s T LN 1
INUFE =5/ 0ineh EINE S elilOCKIFIG s S tesimr oo ot s i ool e et s 1
SHAFT ANBDILEVER = 8hiTTer « covvi v aniimvnd ity Sa ol dv i s ot i wot ons 1
LEMER - S8BIOEIOT ooimivs v miainin o i s tiosimte it s 5 S e e s o o e 1
PINE=*roH; 5/16 % 1=3/4 INCH v i hitlas s v vat sl s s s aieedios 1
HOUSING ~shaft covasviviiniioiiahesasioaiaain sl s aiai s ey 1
O-RING -7/8 inch (22 MM [Dv i voisvvasii mle s v s was 3 orais i i 1
PLUG - core, 1 inch (25 mm) diameter ......c.cvieveinrnnecnrsnnsssannananns 1
GASKET - housing 10 gearboX COVEr .....cureensnoicsnssosnosssnnesssnsssn 1
BOLT - 5/16 UNC x 1-1/2 inch, housing to gearboxcover .................... 4
WASHER - lock, 5/16 inch, housing to gearbox cover ..............ccovuannnn. 4
FORK ='selector, Hstandthirdirange! . vaisba i sns s smsomie o asm s 1
ROD - selector, firstand thirdrange .......ccciiviiiiniiiieiiiisiiinieninnns 1
FORK - selector, second and reverse range .........covvruunnsercrsnssnsan. 1
ROD - selector, second and reverSerange ........eieseorieannsssnrsssonrsss 1
4 S PRV e o I [T o] p IR i s e e el S i s PGP o 2
EBALLS =sstael, 3/8kneh IO i el i G v i eis e el s sl A S R 4
SPRINGRSretirn) 2% . S sl il b L L i i s e e e e 0 S R ML 2
B e T o7 e e o R e e L 1
PEUNGER: = safety SWITCH < vu i vn i va e s s sine sat e o stoss s lats visre alite 1
PLUNGERAND BPLATE . ..iiobants innesnm i e AN e T s 1
SHIM = 0.002 ineh(CQ:05- MM ¢ vvvsinicms e s saiimmivmaivie s sl fiais s UAR
SHIM ~0:005inch (0. 13" MM) v siinanssinloiSnns vonis sos b svan o UAR
SHIM -:0.010 inch (0.25 MM) .o i omisammsminae st sninims savisees s oot UAR
SWIECH - safebty; StAREr . - oo . o e s i o e e 1
BRI AINE R DT e e e e s e S N 1
R AN E R W e L e e e e e e e 1

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England






Ref. Part No.

K 207117

K 205855

1 K 261005
2 K 307557
3 K 602754
4 K 207297
5 K 207281
5 K 207676
6 K 261083
6 K 261004
7 K 614867
8 K 207283
8 K 207284
10 K 621580
11 K 617299
12 K 622811
13 K 207282
14 K 19470
15 K 623605
16 K 207294
17 K 207296
18 K 304556
19 K 655648
-20 K. 651848
21 K 205308
22 K 205302
23 K 201835
24 K 623729
25 K 24554
26 K 308400
27 K 207786
28 K 602803
29 K 19481

Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR j y 6-165

POWER SHIFT SELECTOR LEVER
Description Required
SELECTOR LEVER AND CABLE - (withoutcab) .....ovvvvnvnenirineenn.e. 1
SELECTOR LEVER AND CABLE - (withcab) ....oovvviiinniiiiiiiiinne, 1
B o =] O 7ol Vo it S o v i e S e e s BB L SR N R e 1
KNOB = SEIECION 1OV 1o b o oty Sy mte e s 85 v i el o bv i el e s v o oo e 1
SCREW = 1/4 LING-x3/4NCH - 5al. . c0isee oo v oisisims o s slon i i na bl 1
WASHERZ [ock@l/ANNeh i o s Bl s a s S i i ines veain s 1
BRACKET - lever shaft (without cab) ..........c.ciiiiiiiinineeinneninonans 1
BRACKET - lever shaft (withcab) .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiinenn, 1
CABLE - inner and outer, 1500 mm (withoutcab) .........ccoovvevniiennes.s 1
CABLE - inner and outer, 975 mm (witheab) .......ccovvviviiiiiiiininen, 1
SEREW ~CEDBIE &l b il sniahlod cnf iissio monss shnc e ariiin 0w ob b eas b e a1 4
e o o A i T s e e e N e e e e 2
PLATE - cable CHP £ - 0iiss soaiatlanl st aviis v el b caritoiaiindis bmere v oo 3
RING - retaining, levershaft .................... R e el 1
INUT= N M0 UNESRE. oo it sins v s i s e b e ks ol 2
NUT - self-locking, 1/4 inch UNC . ....iiiiiiiiiiiieininnnninnnnninnsnonsns 2
PNOT = cableendsimeece o Sl as e L e e 2
NWASHERI/ATICR IO NN ). 5wttt o imisssic s mcoas o0 enbsas s e s s e ymimsain 2
PIN: - GOMEE, PIVOT. o ioiions s s s ios it i o s o o amine abas oo aiuss e ese o5aseral mimbsmiasa i 2
LEVER AND ISHAFT .owee b dBaliilie s oo i ot st s alalsis ot s sl aineatsiaroe i 1
FITTING =Cable 8nd v cuiniuoe e i e s b T s aloiesssals ool aians 2
PLATE ~IMOUNIRG cimicinisne s ateis o n ooeai o s iy wiaismmisvarieserides 1
BOLT < MBix 35 MM issnvsid . sioss i b e s i b o o s o s s sk 2
WASHER - I0CK, B MIMNG o ettt oo ook e e sdaia-sta o a7 a0 e Wobnd 5ialo iasnis e o) oo s 2
LEVERScablel £a b shrrs o trae: v Smaard L8 F i et s 1
SRINBLE = e O CONB G 2% v s oo St e it wn i afnca (o nhosaes s atmbese wuetar iyt 1
EEVER = spoolivalve ittt e, St r ol s R o g 1
PIN - 37/16:% B/AMNBHE 8. s inle viors s s s omie o il wiarsienri s o sa 47470 m a8 e o i [ At 2
O=RING = 3/8/inchiGIOiMmM) AD e df vl fim cee ol e e ol v Bl s sisnsions 1
PEATE - gearboX COVET fuil. o iuiiles it ls sioas wioitiaisss s s ik o Nk ats <oornicsaata 1
GASKET = cover pIate & viei i siitenim oy ot sn e aiisilon o S o n W s ate i riiats 1
BOLE=5/16- UNECx /4 nehiistng % 1 1. =0l @ am Nt on 4
WASHER = lock, 5716 INCh= . o e e e 4

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England



6-166




-~ Ref. Part No.
. 1 K 202083
2 K —15178
3 K 202124
4 K 908509
-~ 5 K 917828
6 NSS
7 K 600207
8 K 626386
9 K 620082
~ 10 K 929781
$6253F K 260975
11 NSS
12 NSS
13 NSS
14 K 623576
15 K 623575
16 K 929779
17 K 13507
18 K 965798
19 K 620275
20 K 948484
21 K 202095
22 K 917186
= 23 K 917831
24 K 621808
25 K 602904
- 26 K 626388
27 K 19177
28 K 917834
29 K 917835
30 K 943409
31 K 940064
32 K 607377
33 K 623831
34 K 628083
35 K 917590
36 K 607302
37 K 626314
38 K 621761
39 K 940346
40 K 625289
41 K 952312
42 K 965766
43 K 606843
S Pub 8-2201

-~

1394 TRACTOR 6-167

FRONT PLANETARY ASSEMBLY
POWER SHIFT

Description Required
SHAFD = clitchiarive s demnn coa st oo cn i s v ianigs R e S 1
SEAL - oil, 1-1/8 x 1-7/8 x 3/8 inch (29 x48 x 10 mm) .G 23 0. 9w ... 1
BUSHING ......... L e R M, e e 1
WA SHER = S T Or e 2 R e et e ron ot oe 1
CARRIER AND CLUTCH CYLINDER ASSEMBLY .......ciiiieiiiiiiaiannnn. 1
CYLINDER - clutch ..... e L R B e e e e e 1
BOLT. - SAISEINGH T=8/4-iNCH & ki cvaiin i v il sm s sisio v s orste sisns 6
WASHERE- tabl £ 8ct.  e  e  h 3
BEARING S hall . ot e e e e e e e e 1
PISTON - clutch-gylinder .. 0.5 k. o cafleli o inn s in dowvisan S e s 1
PLATE ASSEMBLY - clutch, selective assembly .. J&1.L.2.u By cz.gj::k ..... 1
BEATE =cliitch Stea] . 5. .o h i e e B i Rhras o 2
PLATE - clutch, grooved bronze faces ........coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnanennnn. 2
BERBE = BACKING. - i i vt e simmsaiis simsimn o taie s s sioia F e laa o 1
ORINGE=TInCh (178 MMYID & vsvvimvminsiaiessasnnns e CORORE 1
O=RING:- 4 inch(1025mmM) 1D o s iviis dimie viviiaias viais e s bis sh i e iste s e sioio s s
o S T e e e e 6 &%
CSPRING = IOUIEY " i e s s s i s e ks s s A e e s 18
PEANEDBARY GEARS - Set'Of tRreB ..veiveviniiidihsna e tniation tainsen s snsie 1
BEARING = rollar Meedle - Lk 2. i e i Sttt e bosial i Ak st 2O Sl e 6
EMNEIDEATING o o d Sz s e B T S s e NSRBI e 3
GEARSISUN' e, G0l Ko L el TN s S S R N il
N b S R T [ Ol [ e M sl el ! el e e e e e 1
COVER=eRd ... 53 il o i s B e B 1
DOWELES - 5/8 Xal=1/4 IREI Aot vs st s e g sy et St e 3
BOBERES/BIING X TR S ot o s e i s v e e it o 6
WA SHER S AaD . ril ve ia ait es e e e T e 3
BEARING =halll oo o o e siah st s s al SR e e e 1
PLATE - abutment ..... IR et tlaal s aes Tes Spienag JOE NEC e S 1
BEARING e - = S0t LS ase il K vinis ninsd sttt i, a0 SOl L5 5 e 20 ML 1
BAND= brake bt o L@ el 0 MBI, e s el o e A L Lo 1
WA SHER S CONICa . e il i fenis st et e S L T RS o 1
NUTrtselfzlocking :3/8HnehlING Bl ifas o b s il e s i 1
PEUGE T inch BSP. - Spesialc it i v b b el i el bt s s, 1
PLUG - plastic, 13/16 inch (21 mm) diameter ...........c.covueieininerninn. g
WASEIER —spheriCal i i it s nas vis oo Moo e e ne e e 1
NEEE=seli-locking, B/8 inch UNG . ... ooli s . s e, L = s o 1
WASEER =17/16 inChY oMM s ol et i b i ol i s e = ) 1
RING - snap, 7/8 inch (22 mm) internal ........coeviiiniieiiiiiineneeennnns 1
SEEP = brakeiband' ... ..cacoioilan et U m e 1
N e e e e S D e R T A
SEEBVE. c oo onnin e B R 1
EYEINBERTASSEMBLY: —WithiPISION- (i e it silahinms sos an wivn vs e o 1
BEER5/16IUNG X 2I0RCH: . it evnarsosinesa e ot s 4

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England




6-168




Ref. Part No.

1 K 948486
2 K 908508
3 K 917185
4 K 917836
5 K 600207
6 K 626386
7 K 620082
8 K 943958

2538 K 268976
9 NSS
10 NSS
10 NSS
11 NSS
12 K 623576
13 K 623575
14 K 929779
15 K 13507
16 K 965799
17 K 620275
17 K 620277
18 K 952662
19 K 940290
20 K 948488
21 K 917186

- 22 K 917838
23 K 621808
24 K 602904
25 K 626388
26 K 19177
27 K 917834
28 K 917835
29 K 943410
30 K 940064
31 K 607377
32 K 623827
33 K 946253
34 K 607084
3 K 917590
3 K 607302
37 K 626314
38 K 621761
39 K 940346
40 K 625289
41 K 952312
42 K 965766
43 K 606843
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR ¢} 44 S 6-169

REAR PLANETARY ASSEMBLY
POWER SHIFT

Description Required
S AR Ve e e R e L S 1
WASHER: = thrust fronts s e el el e el e 1
WASHER = thrustinmer: mh I eSO o s e e R 1
CARRIER AND CLUTCH CYLINDER ASSEMBLY ...ttt 1
BOLT =576 UNC x 123/4 INCHEE o il i s oo s i v e wss 6
WASHERE=RAD .. .aiaiieniomiine e omssiss mes v sl s iass s aute sl s ibtesrs i 3
BEABINGSEDENl . oiiis i v s i st st o omisomlasss + s sav s mamsise s o n 1
PISTON - ClUtCRICYHINART oo s coicashs s M s ss aitee s o Be s 1
PLATE ASSEMBLY - selective, clutch . r(a 7 Qﬂm? NABCE 1
PEATESICIUIERSIEE| . oot ciin s i i oo s e e i astbe s an i e 4
PLATE < cliileh. " graoved THCES . . i v e et eisins o s ek s alo e e menie vt s 3
PLARE ~clulch, plain.DIOnZe TACES .. nnivrsciveie saitie s siniontie o nriens st 1
B LA e T C KT o i e i e e i e R et 1
O=RING = Tinch (178 mm) B S50 mm, L e e s 3
OBING <4 IRCATTOZ MM)IE . L SR i saesinis suieaals v 1
SPRINGEIANEr .. 20 i B i vl Bt vl e o e e 9
SPRINGEOUTEr . 5.l ivadis il uasnde enss sintioe sias st s o 18
PLANETARY GEAR = (86t Of three) oo ot i cioadovion s nes i cibiiniin i sin o 1
BEARING - roller, needle, 1-1/4 x 1-5/8 x 3/4 inch (32 x41x18mm) .......... 3
BEARING - roller, needle, 1-1/4 x 1-5/8 x 1 inch (32 x 41 x25mMmM) .....vuvn... 3
SEAGER: oM gfe ST o e e e S R ) 3
i LB oo { T (o] (e e, e (e O S B e e e S LA 3
GEARIZISHRNEI e e et N e e e e 1
WASHER = thUustirear ... i o tmill s sidii ool et i co st et 0 1
COVER ~BNG it site v o se vl ot e b i e s i o e e 1
DOWEL - 5/8 X 1-1/40NCH .li 5t vovnisain aomatonaisssheies i s o i - L 3
BOLT =8/ LENC x Linch . 0vre....f0% & v by LT 6
WASEER =MD iiiasms i oo et i S i h el b ) SN o
BEARING = ball e o b S Sl o TN e Lo e 1
BLATE =@bUIMEORT .o h koo i aih s wr s e S e S S Aol S L I S 1
BEARING L em St o snimmmins e d et NS R 1
BANE = DraKe .. .ol st i i o v aibar s i e e s 1
WASHER = €anical:3/8HNCH v ihcaiiinm sitonia e s o raie bt i s i et e 1
NLEE =iself IockingsS/BlNChLING. « hiui s o e ma e e 1
PLUG - 1 inch BSP, special ........... SR S R e e 1
BOLT - 1/2 UNC x 1-3/4 inch, SPeCIAI .. ettt iiiee s onssnnnnnnns 1
Nl ok 2ne NG T o ettt ool o, e NS S S R 1
WA SHER = S pReTIEal I o i i o it s o e STl o Rt e 1
NUT < setilocking., 3/8 INCHUNI .o ciiiammimes s s cr st s o it e o 1
WASHER =7/ 465 NCh (11 MM i it ot i i e e e o e 1
RING - snap, 7/8 inch (22 mm) mternal ..................................... 1
STEPR: = brake band - i eii i e s e e e e e
SPRINGE 5 n i e e s e e e 1
SEEEVE. ol i it e e e s e e et ey, 1
Y EINDER ASSEMBIEY  With DIStON - o s s s e e e e U B 1
e s o L e e e e e o e e T 4

Issued April, 1984 - * Printed in England



6-170




=

"

Ref, Part No.
1 K 205927
2 K 24555.
R 17457
4 K 963524
5 K 962993
6 K 962992
7 K 928670
8 K 19604
9 K 617303
10 K 623714
11 K 600218
11 K 600211
12 K 600223
13 K 19481
14 K 923653
15 K 619539

Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-171

GEARBOX PUMP

POWER SHIFT

Description Required
ELIERATE|L R e o i e o o e A r ol b e e 1
O=RING = 3/4nchy (I mmEID . . o b b e s e 1
WASHER:=sealingsd=1/4 10ch (32 M) 1D« i oot i i vs miw vrssies s i 1
PUMP-ASSEMBLYs=inil et o b o8 i s il s s e s i b e 1
AR R E 7o R 0 s SRRREEE = S i S R o e e 1
KT = rotorsiand BeaRMgS e i ois s it e b h B N i s e S 1
GEARS i e B L T S e e e R el TR 1
KEY - Woodmif INO. 485" o5 o i s o e e e et s e T s s 1
NEEF - selt-locking, TG INEN UNE oo toms i it e % i 1
CFRING - 5/BMRehR IR 0l oo i el i kbt T oo 3
BOLT = 5/16EING xB=T/d-InBAsc ol - ok ciiios 2o o i G et i 2
BOL J-<5/418 UING x 2-1/4 Inch (MF D it 2 0t atr Povness oo s aohiis 3 el e s m 1
BOLEM=I5/16 HING X4=T/ 2 NCRT & e et e S iy T fosre e I 4
WASHER ~NackaS/ T5-INCH. . & n.. bt B o e e S 6
CONNECTOREPUmMP@UTIBt | ... ... .. commia o ot tnn o s B 0 s 1
PLUS= /4" INCRUINFE CIOMY 0ol e b T SN0 ool s oo s s vt 1

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England




6-172




1394 TRACTOR 6-173

CONTROL VALVES AND TUBES
POWER SHIFT

Ref. Part No. Description Reguired
1 K 201836 ‘TUBE - cohfector 1o VaIVE INIBL. & i iiusin i s ihiedisn,de s it eimssisias sa ainassame T
2 K 11904 S IEEYE = 1/ 2 N C s B o e et Be thrimiois shy/a et bom i eh s om o e ot 2
a- HiS —BiT953 NIt Ubing3/4 inchEbINES e . o I 2
4. K 1959400 NALNVE ASSENBLY = OnIrOle ;. . . s hniiaimids oe e e s s sk abs s el ases 1
5 K 34454 RING - snap, 7/8 inch (22 mm) external .......c.coveiiuiiiniiirinnensnnnnns. 1
6. K 17063 BALL = steel, 1/4rIRCRE(B MM £ i m s inaieroimscstnimimiaio s oo ol sy sl e e s s 8 4 1
sk (6297208 S SPRING = datant sl Lo TS o e i s S o s 1
8 K 619538 PG/ 6 inchiILINFISpatiali. .« o e ik s skt s st s aoioalara 1
8 K 626788 WASHER = aluminum, 7716 inCh ([ TISmIN) T coubicon oo s S s aesinivnir st 1
10 K 203026 PLUNGER: - relisf valve ... ciiccconsiiniamb ot o SE0TEE S is cavnivsss 1
11 K 625206 SRRING el Sl iy G S b o n s st e E i ooy B s s 1
12 K 202400 ADJUSTER - 3/BIiNCH BSP 2555w iion vioh s/t wimiass s Wats shois s estiisiate s sians 1
13 K 623847 PEUG = 178 inch BSPAspetial v v mi v cin s s s v i aa i diie ooin 4in 1
14 K 16732 WASHER -~ copper..5/84nch (15 MM) cetii o vvui oimisvs it v s saiens s an 1
15 =K 5202 25 M B LATE =restrielor co s et s e e e et s 1
16 £KY 606500 S BOLET=MARbING Sl 2EMER. T o s i o ol s e owits sotioss aim b i simieens oaos e emin o) e mie one e 2
17 5K 602903 BOLET = 37BN G a7 B UNCR SRR Sweth ol res i i) ot s apeiais sina e o s e bmss e 2
18 K 2s 2 4 e o b S ool 19 BV lc Yo e s A L~ e B0 S B e s S 2
19 203204 LIBE-front sequencervalveli i B e e e e e 1
20 K 203203 TUBE - union 1o rear seqUeNCe VaIVe .. .......viiiiiiiineerniinisernsniennns 1
21 K 2021688 FTLIBE - controlivalveito nIORSe S 0 e e e e e e 1
22 K 19644 NUT - union, 1/4 inch BSP ....... e v i e e e A e AT R e e 1
23 K 1968539 AVALVE ASSEMBLY. = SEQUENEE .« oot i s vt e ses s s e 2
24 K 626460 WASHER ZSBAHNG . . .« cvitivvins ici s iivioimeniass onsiyassis seiaiee it e 2
25 K- 615403 SEREW - No 10 UNE X 8/BiNCH v cviaviiinonains oo bt cns srica v sty 8
26 K 19488  “WASHER=IoCKE 3B UNGH iuviiie vt s srheis ne it st e 8
27 K 24554 O-RING - /8 INERS@mMmIID oo a2 i i h v s s i e b s e AR 2
28 K 940535 -PLATE ~ rStainingEORt VAIVEL . o v i i oo ot s mnaiels don i a8 ot 1
28 UK 940534 PLATE - retaining sreaniValVe C o . o el et e e A 1
300§ 602700 BORT = 1/4tING G 3/Hilnchis s s B e N i 2
31 K 194805 U WASHER ~"lockd/dtineh: = 0 onr S s 0nsa S g, L e e e o 2
32/ K 202167 TUBE - front brake!Band CYNNOeTr i, .ottt s s s s svssnssonbe tsnios s 1
33, K 202166 YHUBE < rear.brake band GYIINOeEE: oty e il e B e e e h 1
34 K 943460 PLUG - restrictor, brake tUbes . ...cvvvuiiiiiiinint s inrnorinennnnssns 2
abpslc 622401 - SLEEVE = 5/16/neh (8imm) « A seslida . e e SR L B e e 6
36, 61795 L MINUTE - tubing, 1/2inchiUNF J. a8l d o om0 S 6
37 K 965766 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - brake bands with piston ........c.covviinrinnnenensn. 2
38 K= 20216588 TUBE - ‘front unit ubrication) ... .« oot eisscnis ae o b st seisns dabica it 1
39 K& 1942700  CONNECTOR - valve to tHBE - i isas i iiion b ottt e s st 1
40 K 19523 (PIN=icolieRalilb X 3/4 INCH = i o s e e e B 1
41 K 963524 PUMP ASSEMBLY - (See Page 6-171) .....uuiiroeieenainannanannnennnn 1

Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England






b, s

Ref. Part No.
1 K 948489
2 K 820117
3 K 620148
4 K 626254
4 K 626255
4 K 626256
4 K 626257
5 K 940603
8 K 828317
7 K 620116
8 K 928485
8 K 928486
8 K 928487
8 K 928488
9 K 962894
9 K 261788
10 K 620158
11 K 626983
11 K 626984
11 K 626985
12 K 928837
13 K 916877
14 K 928319
15 K 620081
16 K 917103
17 K 928636
18 K 917109
19 K 828637
20 K 916879
21 K 928634
22 K 620080
23 K 917104
24 K 917106
25 K 943058
25 K 943059
25 K 943060
25 K 943061
26 K 928641
27 K 620061
28 K 14687
29 K 623317
30 K 622805
31 K 623885
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR lyy €175
RANGE GEARBOX SHAFTS AND GEARS

POWER-SHIFT

Description Required
S A = IV i e s e s e R s e S 1
BEARING = 1oller taDere s oot st ynss Sren e BEa L L 1
BEARING: = roller, 1aperet ... .. .ccuoecnoiiooomnn cos sy i R 1
SHIM =0:002HnehE (005 B ook s i tiedin v s i tia e s B AN UAR
SHIM = 0005 NS (Ot 3 I 5 o o s i aiass s oo T s s s e UAR
SHIM = 0,015 INCHI0.38 ML) -« o sminnsmiio swmpessuon: sas sats s a(er st s saioss UAR
SEIM= 00300 CHI(0D70 TNRN) o scamaiime i st e, s v e atire s e e aes UAR
SPARBER ....choetcinmsmsnms R o vt T e S SR T e e 1
LANSHAET b Btbue cdaNeom i vt sliancivono vt ety s s s aa 1
BEARING - roller, tapered vic.civiinnmsvin s s vt i e bn i e 2
SHIM:~ /0002 inch {005 MM ciariviie s st s s i s v sl UAR
SHIM:~ 0:0055nch (OA3IMM) s st bhc it o sosis s i UAR
SHIM:='0:015 inch (0:38 MM ) iz can s iasimanmaiives s el smi s S o UAR
SHIM -~ 00830 i n e O B eSS, o e v waiae s UAR
BEVEL PINION AND SPIRAL GEAR - (two-wheeldrive) ............cccouvuus. 1
BEVEL PINION'AND SPIRAL GEAR =~ {MFD) . .veieemomssimmsimnsssinssssoss s 1
BEABING < rolerslBperait | 4.5 5. .o oo om s sanieisreisone: dre sine s reimse 1
SEIM= 0002 aek (OB R o, i mse st wrsisie e snsesiisre s s s s ie s soims UAR
SHIM = Q005 IRCH (OHB MM o oot s maioms e sssin sl A SLa 7o it e UAR
SHINME 00 SHICH (QIB3BIMM) 5 v e e S s e rils e A i UAR
EOREAR: stk e i i e e e R e et e e e 1
GEAR =46 teeth, firsHrange . it il i it i s b T S e s 1
GEAR - 43 teeth, reverse range .. ..vviire it eiiiiainnnannerestereensenns 1
BEARING = roller. nesdlesm oo vt o o i s L e e A 2
BEARINGBUSHING =SHOM oo ciiani ovbhis ot st i fls e s s hase s Db 2
G E = HXe R0 . oA o e S e R B o S 2
GCLIMGH s diRg doa] e e n o o e ek e e R e R 2
COLERR a0 il o aeiine W b o e D ks B s P A, 1
GEAR< 24 testhathirdirange MR et o e e 1
GEAR = 36:16eth  SECORE TARGE v i s vt s oss s s S e i 1
BEARING < roller, MeRaIBEs .. . .ivr i ivmasimm v e s bole i st o s 4
BEARING BUSHING = HONQ ohcuivniied vovmati s i s e s s es vios s 2
D R e e e 1
SHIM - 0.002 inch (0.05 mm)(two-wheel drive) .........covvirnirnnnnnnss UAR
SHIM - 0.005 inch (0.13 mm)(two-wheel drive) ..........cciiiiivrienrnnn. UAR
SHIM - 0.015 inch (0.38 mm)(two-wheel drive) ........cccvviiiiiiinnnnn.. UAR
SHIM - 0.030 inch (0.76 mm)(two-wheel drive) ..........cvevvinieninnnn.. UAR
SPACER = tworwheel/drive . . e S e e i s 1
BEARING - roller, tapered (two-wheel drive) .............coviiivivinnninnenns 1
WASHER - 1-1/8 inch (29 mm)(two-wheel drive) ...........cccoviiiiiiinnin.n. 1
NUT - 1-1/8 inch BSF, left-hand thread (two-wheel drive) ..........covvuvvnn. 1
NUT - lock, 1-1/8 BSF, left-hand thread (two-wheeldrive) .................... 1
PIN - 3/16:%4=1/2 inch (tWo-Wheel AriVe) . .......ovimesniinnsin com s vasins sl 1

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



6-176

-------------




1394 TRACTOR 6-177

MFD ENGAGEMENT LEVER
TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 K 220787 < EEVERCIMER . SaleCIon v i susaentnbbrne ool s o RS s e 1
2 K 950493 KNOB -8elector Iever ....vveniniirrinrnrnrsrneessennnns e 1
3 K 207612 GSPINDLE -selectorlever .........cvivvvunnn T T T T 1
4 K 13507  SPRING = SeleCiON IOVBI v cvhiams/iivi v et sis e et e i s e e e s 1
i K 623894 - -PIN - 1ol 5716 % 1-1/4 iGN suwvsasin siteh sliah s e st de s cios s ce s e ins 1
6 i 308035 BRAGKET =Spinale —oiiomii st i om s o soi 0 e ao s aiae s o w s niasnie 1
7 K 628759 -BUSHING =-bracket =% . oo i il ity oo s wibin ot B h o o 2
8K S62B668 s WASHER = spIndleT - . i . e e e T e e e e 1
g K62 T O G R OMME T = BTaCKel vl i st e R S et 1
10 K i RE 0 P0aeR 2 b LTy oo Y 1o | - Tt S B A s S s et MOt [t e O S 1
i e e o de SRS @y S I el v o 10TV o B0l Ui 1) car nMNGEi el G s e s R ol I e oo W 1
A e oy 0 ) T sV o) B B T s U T e e e e e e e S e NN 1
13K 613988 SCREW = NOm IO LINEDCGIJINEE: v s it s e ot o s st s 2
TRl 6172995 NUUT wselisloeking, No TDUNF (e aidnni vinnlime it diaiiasi v i she sl 2
157 K7 260750° | BRACKET = 6able SUPPOTE .. vwvuvuimewmni s o s mmisais e shh bhds i st 1

Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 " Printed in England






1394 TRACTOR 6-179

MFD ENGAGEMENT LEVER
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 K 200104 = EEVER - MER 8Blector . . £, . e S SR RS 1
2 Ik =8950403: KNOBssglectorlever F a0 o o i e s 1
3 K 72071683 SPINDEE=Sel e e O oVO .\ o v o s s s Bt annsos o st s e i i 1
4 K 13507~ SPRING ~ selactorloVelans, . .voorvive i s i vt S en o et s B Aot e 1
5 KEen 28894 BIN- v roll S5 18 X T/ IREIRS 5 vt niiins i sl e s i b e Sy e 1
6. K 303119 BRACKET =spindle . el b inTon vt iinve it iy v s 2o 1
7 K 628759 BUSHING -bracket ...........ccvvevvnnenn.. e, S e e 2
B K 207191 SPACER ~SpINAIe o .vad il i et i b e e e e s e 1
9 K: 307987 . GBABLE -~ inner BNd OULEE tlii, sl tiermen crsi vl s o e e i i 1
10 UK 612988 SEREW - No: 100 BB X S e oot seeins oot s e e 2
2K 26 2088 SN seli-loeking ENO BIOMsINFE .o et b, o e B = 2
12 K 207336° BRACKET - cable SUDDOTRIDDOT . . - .o oo e b ir oo e e donh e 6 o s 1
13- 2650642 BOLT #NMB X 200N i i oo s e e oo e iR M % TR N 3
4= 65188 WASHER - 100REBHIIN - . . .. i s inns s s ai e o T Sl = 3
To= i 602845 “BOL T = 5/16LINC X /40N i e e oS b 2
16 K 1894871 -WASHER < |oek, 5/16 INCH . . e aes e ot oo sl e 2
17 K. 807044 NUT =516 Inch UNC .. ... 50t . o8 8weer. L 50 28 b 2
18 K. 852880 - LEVER = OPBEAHNGH. . - oo s s s st i e e ks 1
19 K 628740 PIN <ol 3B X TIBINCR .o ot S e R i o bt i 1
20 K 260750 BRACKET - cable support, lower ........... T R U e 1
21 K 2607563 BOLT brackel] «..cooonn s ioon b el o il i 8 0L o 2
22 K 651848  WASHER - 108K B MnT ..o cnadannnab o b0 Lo o e e 2
23 K 207585 GATE -RandilBVer ...t oo c e ER TR 1
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England




6-180

e o %P
\ iz
Z@

== [




1394 TRACTOR 6-181

TRANSFER GEARBOX HOUSING AND SELECTOR
MFD SYNCHROMESH

Ref, Part No. Description Required
1 K 260754 HOUSING - transfer (Carraro 113604) ......vvvrrvreitereeenroeeeessrrasnnns 1
20 K- 9B5397 SPLUG S drain (Bamaro 92270) ek L R e e o e 1
3 K 260263 FORK - selector (Carraro 115964) .. ..uuueriinrvissensisoenaaaaaesasannnnns 1
4 K 965842 PIN - roll, 5% 26 MM (Carfare 2a837)o vue ivrvoneiimimihan s v ess e 2
5 K 260743 SHAFT - selector fork (Carraro 115963) . ..vvviiinnirereininsinnanninnnenness 1
6 K 260265° JAW - selector (Carraro 105806) . .iou o dehveiveniovsinisaisesasesisssasinssncs 1
7K 2602667 LEVER =selector (CATraromlOBoB) G- lefid sl v i s s i e 1
8 K 260748 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - belicrank (Carraro 113605) .....vviiinererrnnnnueennns 1
9 K 965376 PIN - roll, 6 X 35'mm (Carare 24442) . o S L e 1
10 =i OBhET e SEAL ol Earraro 25T s e e e e e s 2
11 K 260747 LEVER - operating (Carraro 117839) . ...uvuutueunurnnrnannannnanes 1
12 K 260744 SHAFT ASSEMBLY - bellcrank (Carraro 111824) .....covuiiriirnnnnnnnnnn 1
13 K. 965377 SEAL -0l (Carmara 25T07) fah i cos s ues v mumans s s st sio i v s i 1
14 K 18528 PIN - cotter, 3/32 x 3/4 inch (Carraro 25565) ....vviiiiiiiinrinrnrnennnnennn. 1
15 K 19472 WASHER --3/8Ingh. (Carrarg 28071) . ouide ot simeive s visiiiosssnis oisons 1
16 =K = 260746 ROD = link (Camares i liIBa0) v vl nir e do gl 1
17 K 651528 NUT - M10 (Carfare Z2TH0) .. ooy i ool oo btnters SO ¢ aionsce o' momininin 1
18 K 621562 RING - snap, 3/8 inch (10 mm) external (Carraro 21717) ....ooneeonmeannnnn. 1
19 K £260745 FORK - shitt (Carraro 85801) ... .. Amee sl e iviaaians 1
20 K 2607495 BIN < clevis (Carraro 70588)) cowei bt i it e el e e i 1
21 K 7260751 BLUG - core (Carraro T12088) uwiii i momiis besihitta s it b s s s 1
22 K--965396 PLATE-Tear (Carraro89244) ......c...- 5 Ll st it vt teis it ciins 1
23 SK 7968397 PLATE -'front (Carfiro BO275) | iisiveisisoiissdibios taaie naisinshiassncon: 1
24 K 985398 GASKET -end plates (Carraro 88830) .........evverniiennirenmnmennneennnns 2
25 K 965359 BOLT - M8 x 25 (Carraro 20781) .....ovvunn... e el e R 6
26 K 0965360 WASHER - lock, 8 mm (Carrar0 22856) ........vvvimeemenmnnsnennnenns LS 8
27 K 260750 . BRACKET - support, cable (Carraro 117828) . .vvuturnn o aeeeeeaeeeaensannns 1
28 K 260753. BOLT - bracket/(CEMarai2UiBB) .. ......comcvcomviiniin s ile s S, 2
29 K 260755 GASKET - transfer case (Carraro 111664) ......ooviiiinieiinioeaneenaannnns 1
30 K 260269 BOLT =5/B8ACh EINC HCBITAT0 21475) «oonviiinn s biiniiion i in o e e 3
31 K 260276 BOLT -5/8inch’UNC (Carraro 106594) ... vivies siiinrsieta oo cnan 1
32 K 260268 WASHER - lock, 5/8 inCh (Carraro 22864) .........ouieenuresemeeannenannnons 4
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England




6-182




Ref. Part No.
1 K 965760
2 K 2619803
3 K 260742
4 K 261815
5 K 261814
6 K 261810
7 K 261809
8 K 269812
9 K 261813
10 K 261811
11 K 965408
12 K 260271
13 K 965401
14 K 965403
15 K 965402
16 K 965403
17 K 965401
18 K 260271
19 K 965389
20 K 260277
21 K 965397
22 K 965398
23 K 965359
24 K 965360
25 K 965399
26 K 965406
27 K 260278
28 K 260272
29 K 260273
30 K 965409
31 K 965396
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR

TRANSFER GEARBOX GEARS AND SHAFTS
MFD - SYCHROMESH

Description

RING - snap (Carraro 108169) ......covmremimriiaiiirirsnnnnns
COLPLING - drive (Cartaro TABB2) i .u vsimmmicnis wisisseisaeras s
SCREW - drive coupling (Carraro 110550) .........coovviivininen
CLUTCH - sliding (Carraro 117836) ........c.ccvciviiiiiiienronnns
SPRING - clutch (Carraro 115798) ..ccvuivieinsirnranenanenn.
SLEEVE - clutch-{Carraro 115797) /. .. vdts s suivinvsns sanmuinaies
KEY - sleeve (Carraro 24507) .....veeveeirenareronnarsnanisssnins
WASHER - clutch (Carraro 115208) . cvseeercncnsnnrenetaonansas
RING ='sSnap (Carraro 24B07) ., ..oirsinintimminoimais e et sl e s
SHAFT - drive, gearbox (Carraro 118961) .........cooiiiiiiiinan
BEARING -Ball (Carraro 25808) i vammssissm i minuuie s mise s
GEAR - drive (Carraro 106583) ....covicvrerenrienninniniionsssnns
BEARING = ball (Earraro-25857) s cnboniii s ot ek ism batiieiss
RING - snap (Carrare 24913} s o cain busovnin sl oo smse v
RING - snap (Carraro 24785) .......ovvorornincnaieaissanins
RING - snap (Carraro 24913) ......cvvvrrmrmcnmnnnnannniniasasnns
BEARING - ball (Carraro 25857) ....vvenrernessnuenncnnvossenasans
GEAR - intermediate (Carraro 106583) .......ccvvviiniriinireiinnss
SHAFT - intermediate (Carraro 105359) ........c.cooiiiiiiiiiinns,
SPACER - bearing (Carraro 106580) ......c.coviiiiininriiiunnenss
PLATE -'fronti(Carrare/B9270) . vt vl anainahasimai s
GASKET - end, plates (Carraro 88830) ........cooiviinrennrnnnns
BOLT - M8 x 25 mm (Carraro 20781) ..... et e s s e
WASHER - lock, 8 mm (Carraro 22856) ........cooouseeiennnnennnn
SEAL - oil (Carraro 25156) .............. A S XA
BEARING - roller (Carraro 27544) ......covivviienniunnssnnnanens
SPACER - front (Carraro 104839) .......covvvvinnrnnennninennennns
GEAR - driven (Carraro 105803) .......ccivieiivvnssunssnnnsssnas
SHAFT - output (Carraro 106581) .: . .oieeisees it sves s
SPACER - rear (Carraro 105357) ......cciiieivineiinnininnnnnnns
PLATE - rear (Carraro 89244) .............ieiiiininniiiiiiniannns

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England

6-183

Required

........... 1



6-184




Ref. Part No.
1 K 261788
2 K 953045
3 K 950878
3 K 950879
3 K 950880
3 K 950881
4 K 953044
5 K 620166
6 K 206948
7 K 626777
8 K 601338
9 K 206947
10 K 620194
11 K 953043
12 K 626960
12 K 626961
12 K 626962
12 K 626963
13 K 205166
14 K 626758
15 K 617307
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-185
39 A 5 g

IDLER SHAFT AND GEARS
MFD - POWER SHIFT

Description Required
PINION AND SPIRAL GEAR - DVl . .viriiniiiiserrrre s srsietaseaannnsnenns 1
S A R I O SR A N B e e s 1
SHIM - pinion shaft, 0.002 inch (0.05 MM) ..ot isrienaeeaennnns UAR
SHIM - pinion shaft, 0.005 inch (0.13MM) ....viiiiriiriinieniennnnnn. UAR
SHIM - pinion shaft, 0.010 inch (0.25 MM) ...cviiirininiiriiiieianennnns UAR
SHIM - pinion shaft, 0.030 inch (0.76 MM) ....iviiiiierininernnnrnnennnns UAR
SPAGEH = pinion shafeam Slii i e et e e e 1
BEARING =roller, fapered. .. ... i vt somioi i el an Siier v i o ot 1
GEAR ~pinion shafti23 teeth oo i o etk s s 2l Bt i 2 1
WASHER = spacial,-5/8 INCh (T6 MM} 1. oot Soasmmeie s mns oot i st s 1
BOLTe=-5/8 BNG 24 1/20RCH: . e e oM s Rl e i 1
SRR ar oo e oo o et Al T N R S R 1
BEARING =roller;taparad .. ...cL8% 0 oot ol s i e RN o 2
COLELEARS DI SRats oo i mnriig s il e T e e e i iy 1
SHIM - idler shaft, 0.002 inch (0.05 MM) ....ccioivivineronionnnccrnneins UAR
‘SHIM = idler shatt, D005 INEH (0. I3 MM) oo siimiiessn sannsininmnss cios e UAR
SHIM =idler shaft, 0.010 IRCH(D25 MM 1« .o o animie i s s a6 danmcmnnnmnssns UAR
SHIM - idler shaft, 0.030 inch (0.76 MM) ....oviirrninnnnteineiaaneannnss UAR
GEAR ~Jaler. S0eeth e | < e e s DB e de e 1
WASHER - idler shaft, 3/4 inCh (19 MM) ...oouutttiinite e eeinans 1
NUT <self-locking, 3/&inch UNFE ..., C i il o o ot o 1

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England







Ref, Part No.
1 K 205167
2 K 261919
3 K 261920
4 K 965408
5 K 261918
6 K 261809
7 K 261810
8 K 261814
9 K 261813
10 K 261824
11 K 261922
12 K 261815
13 K 261917
14 K 261916
15 K 260746
16 K 19472
17 K 19528
18 K 651528
18 K 260745
20 K 260749
21 K 621562
22 K 260747
23 K 965376
24 K 261925
25 K 25107
26 K 261923
27 K 205168
28 K 965379
29 K 965396
30 K 965397
31 K 965398
32 K 965359
33 K 260753
34 K 260750
35 K 965360
36 K 965399
37 K 261821
38 K 260269
39 K 260276
40 K 260268
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-187

TRANSFER GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

MFD - POWER SHIFT

Description Required
GEAR - driven (Carraro 116105) .. .vvvrvrrrrrrerreersaneersrsennnrsannsnsss 1
WASHER = thrtist {Garrare IIBEBT) oo i sine oot s et L el 1
SHAFT - output (Carraro 116104) .......oiiiiiiiinniiiiirriiseisnnennennans 1
BEARING - ball (Carraro 25808) =i o« il i (i wds st s va o am Bhacie s aoacs ninare 2
CLUTCH - sliding (Carraro 1I5793) ..o iiiivnmme s iivmessos vossibes s soss 1
KEY - 'SleevelGarraro 2450700 7 u vaeiviit st o don s b miite v b st s s i s e et 1
SLEEVE - elutch (Barraro TIS5797) Mciivvacicon bl cibens oo 1
SPRING ~clutch (Garrarg T15798) « .h.iiih s it cvlivsiitsnvsbaiirssvsbns i 6
RING ~srapiEarraro 24807 )i v sins v il icdine i i di o sk S 1
PIN “runmieon (Garraro 1183070 -k - ot s S b v i i el e e o i 2
FORK = selector (Carrare F R8T 2) i o i it e o oo sumiieimne e st e i 2
SPINDLEANDILEVER = (Carraro AA1B531) . . ivinvnenion o cnininin s esin einimigmins 1
PiN:=rollsspindle (Carfaro:2a84Q). ... o duiissisins s cimuiainin mosmiroms s is-siiins 2
O-RING - spindle (Carraro 28522) .. ....couiiiiiminrenniicnaseanannnannnnns 1
ROE = ik Carmare I BB i it T e e e ot s s e e e 1
WA SHERES B/BIRCR s s e i e e s s B e A e e e s 1
RIN=Totter 3/32 X-B/ANCRT (il i ian s ihevs simi s va st saton Laamss aviss 1
N L= MO E AR AT 22 T O) s i v Trisiesns e it e e e LR Lt L 1
@] F) o foya I Vi | 0 SR S Solle SRR & 3 IR N e e e 1
BIN =clevis (Garraro TO533) o i mee s ihaie sl e e otk st s Lo DL 1
RING - snap, clevis pin (Carraro 24717) ..vviiiiiiiiiiiiinsirnssiosssannasnes 1
LEVER - operating (Carraro 117839) ...iiiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiesiiinsrineranssaas 1
PIN - roll, 6 x 35 mm (Carraro 24442) .......oivviirsrrinniirinssesnnacsnnnnss 1
SHAFT ANDLEVER - (Garraro 117863) ... vt cvuiinvni Ve siasals Salse sioiesils 1
SEAL -~ GIE(Carraroi25T07). .. i i im ssinsim it e sk Sostaen airng 2
PLUG - core, housing (Carraro 108320) .....oviiviiniiiiiinnnninieneaaainn. |
HOUSING - transfer box (Carraro 116090) ... ....coeierenonnraiiencnanans 1
RECIE= oilsdrain (CarraroB22l0li s, « e v A ke o CNE g O 1
CONER -frear (Garraro:BO88d) N .. 0 s i b b e s e ] 1
COVER ~front (Carraro 89275} . v ivmesin s e sivs sz s siailars s misera et i 1
GASKET - cover (Carraro:BBB30). i i cuii st s sts sl finssoie v isiaia inimias 2
BOLT MBS MM .o it el S e 4 i e e e i wlais ol s e o e 6
BOLT -tbrackeb/(Carraro20786) i oo sttt s T o s sl s sl s 2
BRACKET - support, cable (Carraro 117829) .........ovvvirrrinnnerininncinn 1
N A S H R = IO C I B I (i o s er e o AR e e e e o S oA 8
SEA L O arnERD 2 e o e o v i e e b e R 1
GASKET - main frame (Carraro 116136) ......ccovirriionriirininnncneeennans. 1
BOLT - 5/8 inch LINC(Garraro:21475) ... i cioomsisie sisslais siensisias sin st asoaions auio 3
BOLT - 5/8 inch LINC (Carraro 106594) . . cuauivvirmnniesr suanmmes vt msoein 1
WASHER ~ [0CK; 5/8 TGRS v o B s D o auilsies oo /sl n s 51w v 0sas srasosvircie 4

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England




6-188




1394 TRACTOR 6-189
DIFFERENTIAL

Ref. Part No, Description Required
1 K~ 954483 (CAGE ~aiferantial o it et e o i o S e 1
OS] SRRt e iRl Y MR ST o oY oo S SR SR R S o S, S it N e N S s 1
I S oo 1 0 BRS84S s e v aa I T al e S = SE i "o Ty Sy e I o e 3
4 Ko 1602904 BOIE = 3/8 NG % T HREE i i el s hins o T e v i o e e s et 9
b K 1903185 “WASHER = tabliendiplaterbolll . i covi midie o e asmd i e vess 3
6 K. 626372 WASHER -tab, end plate BOMt . i cvvoiiviiniiiiiii s monviesiisiin e vt sits sins 3
7 K 964873 PINION AND SPIRAL GEAR - bevel, (Synchromesh, two whee! drive) ......... 1
7 K 965895 PINION AND SPIRAL GEAR - bevel, (Synchromesh, MFD) ................00s 1
7 K 962894 PINION AND SPIRAL GEAR - (Power Shift, two-wheel drive) ................. 1
7 K 261788 .PINION AND SPIRAL GEAR - bevel, (Power Shift, MFD) ............ccvvuvnn. 1
8 K 905664 BOLT-7/16inch UNC,special ..........ccvvvvnnn. e Wentl B o 12
10 K 007399 NNUT - seltdocking, 7/18 InchUNC ... ...lotodit i cin st Bidinn o iesumsmians 6
7l = 1901 =SNBEARINGISha]= sor Maniiie ol L e e L e 2
12:56 951550 PIN:= 1=A78Hneh ((29rmm )i QIETHETON .. . Geiers oo ot s v e sss s s 1
13 e B20B08  DOWE L = DIR i 0T vl te s s oot s e s e e e e e i s e e 1
14 K 12207 RING - snap, 1-1/8 inch (29 MmM) eXterNal .. ..vevviritreenanesreresesssrnn 2
15 K 30234 (GEAR - DeVel 16BN - cniia o v et e e e S e 2
16K~ 940805 S WASEERSMHFISE r it o i e St e o 1
17 K 2263657 “SPINION: = Devel, With DUSRING o7 . oo dood v ocs o mmmpioinio o s oins viviain sisioisininiaieionins 2
18 K 203837 BUSHINGE bevelDINIGN 0 0. e B N o s 1
18 K U7 AR NS EE RS DIMION - it B e e e 2
2055 B Red 2 P A s O e e v s B LY e I e e e e e 2
29 2 K 5602801 S BO L= G RCRIING L & i s e o e e T e e 2

Noweah  nowlage

i 0 = ‘. ;

o AL Vit AM 4 LAy
Pittis Now {4 8 ot
. st A

At 5 @/f’g,]v*ftfi jd 49545541

4 =50 :fscjfj’i

4= e zaéé.§u ). i Aizal
2 Ié A A4 ¢ ﬁ r%o edine 71(;’ i {i .{;‘.‘;7‘
7 %066 K |7 g ova /
2 oa
A o fj £ /i / 9.
et Issued April, 1984  Printed in England




6-190




s o

1394 TRACTOR

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK AND CONTROLS
TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB

Ref. Part No. Description

1 K 200543 PEDAL -differential lock ....coviviiiiiiniiiiiinciinneinnns
e R 0o e i B = = = M o T e (e e e e e e S e e
3 K 620912 PIN =clevis, 1/4 X V=B/8IRCR . crwrsmnmiisenimei s e s sirise 2
4" S =508 5 BIEIP-= /4 Sn e BN o et b e i rs e e e
5. e 2ORSAR L BRI A G E T S OV it vir s i ren s m 5 o A iy AT ey e ot el
6 K 682904 BOLT =R/BUNE X 1 iGN S ceesims v pms s srwisias it sisats
7 K 19482 WASHER - lock, 3/8 inCh tuiiviiiiie s cmvmmisiatonvevivas
8 K 916855 PIN=pivot, 5/8 iInch UNG ..o v fouaia i v siiages
9 K 621377 BESHING ~-leverpivot «i: oo biotiiiis s s vuuioi sad i oin
10 K 194757 WASHER ~5/BHNCh (18- MM) .o vimviiies sbomminiimssatvemin
134 =K 19532 PIN -cotter, 1/B X 1 INCR. i cvi viviosvs it it saaasissamsie oo
250K 916856° BUTTON <thLUSE (. i oo R S ey
131 KE - 903228 LEVER =actuating, s5a - #r.  JL 008, (8. o i s v e
14 K 11797 RING - snap, 5/8 inch (16 mm)external ..............o0vuen.
15 K 24676 O-RING -5/8inch (16 mm) ID .....coiiviiiiiiiiiiiaininnas
16 K 903494 BUSHING -rear axie housing ........coveiviiiiiiviniiiiens
T e 34454 RING -snap, 7/8 inch (22 mm)external ............ccooven.
18 K 903197 SHAFT AND ARM-sleeve ......coovvivimeeririnannrncnnnas
18 K 908226 FOBK -8eleclior - iiiciriiaiiinm aian diines bemibmmams s
20 K 626674 WASHER -1/2 inch (13 mm) special ........coivviinnennenn.
21 K 11302 RING - snap, 1/2 inch (13 mm) external ...............c.ccu...
22 K 622309 KEY-3/16 x5/32x3/4inch ........ e L SN e
23 K 1003091 SIEEVE CHOCKING: - h ol cis i id i oiins s o bt e i S s b
24 K 16251 T9 SPRING —IPBtURMT .diiisiie ssiir o balam e smim sate i
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984

6-191

Required

Printed in England




6-192




1394 TRACTOR

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK AND CONTROLS
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Ref. Part No. Description

1 K 202528 PEDAL - differential I0CK . ....vvvrininrriineneaaniinaannnns
2 UKL B23B36 - PIN = 5/16 % 1=1/2 NCh e it s aaia A
34 K, 202503 LEVER: pedal 10100 il «oavnvat o antls siin o isi s aenne s ais
4 S SPR030T  FORK = rodBnd Lol i hiame i s b o b s nasan s
b=l K 69884 “PIN = lavis, TOPK i Tt th i v v s e e s
6 K 19472 WASHER - 3/8inch (10 MM) ...vviriininininiennseenannn.
7 ViIK 623607 1 PIN - cotter 3/32% 8/4 1RGN ;.o .neiessacineeoil oot e onn s
8 "MK 607045 s ENUT = 3/8 el UNG - 0 ii i dombiads e e
ONGI T 2OPERI RO - B e st e Bk ol e
10 K 11797 RING -snap, shaftand arm .....c.ovviivrmneeeiiesvrennns
11K 306740 - LEVERS . Bt M e e st ket e Bl e
12 K 24676 O-=RING -5/8inch (16 MM) ID ..viiiviviiieienieeannans,
13 K 803494 BUSHING - axle NOUSING . .ovvrtriiiinnrinnareenanneeanns,
14 K 34454 RING - snap, bushing, 7/8 inch (22 mm) external ...........
5. K Aa3T9 7 SHAETRANDBIARM Yoo st o F 8 & 5 B 8 o
16 =-1622309 “KEY - 3/16°% 5/32 % 3/A INCH .o oitervnnrtnin wtedslis s 0 )
g, K- HU3726, NFCIRK = SlBCI0K .« Susets ik bt s o asols wodb Shong . =
18 K 626674 WASHER - special, 1/2inch (13mm) ........ccovvveveennn..
19 K 11302 RING - snap, 1/2 inch (13 mm)external ............oovvn...
20" K it 908191 SLEEVE < I0CKING™ .« v vivviinivanincavssvsbasbmsa o
210 KR 625089 L SPRING =BT - v s st e o e
22 3 K " 7307051 BRAGKET - pedal SUPPOTt “mi. i et sosssis iboiho e vinos
23 K 628/54° BUSHING = DRACKSY o if5el i i ininmim sim meeincns siotiobh b simom s afuin
24 KN 650642 *BOLT ~MB X 20 MM . oo iy e ve s e s
29 K SIB5I B8 WASHER < lock; 8'mM fen. .. a0 0 = = Se AT B
26~ 3K 3307057 SEAL -~bracketto cab Mer .. ot o K NG
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984

6-193

Required

Printed in England



6-194




Ref.  Part No.
1 K 203976
2 K 203978
2 K 203977
3 K 929045
4 K 623545
5 K 13042
6 K 944516
6 K 944517
7 K 902772
7 K 902773
7 K 902774
7 K 902775
7 K 947289
8 K 600602
9 K 19483
10 K 13176
11 K 203979
11 K 901556
12 K 923221
13 K 602905
14 K 19482
15 K 947891
15 K 612900
16 K 12362
17 K 623849
18 K 15143
19 K 11482
20* K 620360
21* K 19504
22 K 946147
23* K 621638
24* K 602734
25* K 626341
26" K 19591
27 /K 608413
28 K 600908
29 K 19484
30 K 607004
31 K 628092
UK 6640
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR @/ / 6-195
FINAL DRIVE HOUSING AND COVERS

Description Required
HOUSING - (standard Clearance) .......cocevurorancessncannatssuosssaresans 2
HOUSING - right-hand (high clearance) ............coocoviemieiniinanaaines 1
HOUSING - left-hand (high clearance) ........coviiiiiirirermnneaneiaeneans 1
COVER - end, pinion DEANNG . ...cvvrnnenanerreiiairtaronseeanocemances 2
O-RING -3inch (768 mmM) 1D ...uireieiiiicriniinneracirnsennrosearieocsass 2
RING - snap, 3-1/4 inch (82 mm) internal .............iciiiuiiiiieiiannne. 2
HOUSING - oil seal, right-hand ........c..ciieeiiiiinriaeiiiianeinaiianens 1
HOUSING - oil seal, left-hand ........cciiiimmamrnrrreacaciiniisarerinnenes 1
SHIM - 0.003 inch (0.08 MM) . .0veerriuurrnenaronanarscessssuaennsannees UAR
SHIM - 0.006 inch (0.15 MM) ..ouiuueriiiiieinnrcrsrsneresesoosesnannoenns UAR
SHIM - 0.009 inch (0.23 MM) ..0ueiuucreurenneeeasensrasnonnsaraarsanssns UAR
SHIM - 0.015 inCh (0.38 MM) ..vuverneernerrancenssancrnssrsnnaranrssesss UAR
SHIM - 0.030 inch (0.76 MM) ..iiuvrivrrineraratoneeneeoreansaaresescncss UAR
BOLET = 7/16 LING 3 1=1/2I06R  oon v v o viviooioios sivismsitnls os sraverse o 12
WASHER = 10CK, 7/18 INCH o1 vvvnnvsnrncnusssisnsassrssansesssisnnsasaens 12
FITTING - grease, 174 inch ANF ... ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriiiiiennes 2
COVER - reduction housing (standard clearance) ................coivenines 2
COVER - reduction housing (high clearance) ............oociiiiriieeeeaine. 2
GASKET = COVEE . .viivneerissessaissssssessssosransasssrsssssssressnaastns 2
BOLT <378 UNC X T=T/BANCR v o voimim s wos s wms os s sonsmis siosais s n e 20
WASHER - 10CK, 3/B INCR & .viverraeinuismaraaieesnnnnesiosssnasnasssanrnnn, 20
BREATHER - 3/8 inch UNF (standard clearance) ...........ccivviiinniinanes 2
PLUG - 3/8 UNF x 1/2 inch (high clearance) ..........ovieeeiiiiiiniianinas., 2
PLUG -1inch BSP, tapered .......ooiuuieiienrerennninrnasaceiistnsnsnnasss 2
PLUG - 1/2inch BSP, flanged .......coiientiiinnrcresriornsrasiinsannaiinnss 2
WASHER - sealing, 7/8 inch (22 MM) ......iovuireneiirneraniiinnneaernenns 2
DOWEL - 7/16 x 1-1/4 inch, housingtorearaxle .........covevvevennennns ... 4
BOLT - banjo, 1/8 inch BSP (High Clearance Housing) ................c.0.00 2
WASHER - fiber, 3/8 inch (10 mm)(High Clearance Housing) ................. 4
BANJO AND TUBE - reduction housing (High Clearance Housing) ........... 2
CLIP - tube (High Clearance HOUSING) «....cvineiiiinraniniiiiienneneiiaan, 4
BOLT = 1/4 UNE X A/2UNCHL ot~ oolemrsrais somieios Voibieio st siaie ergitsiti arsiare s e 4
WASHER - 10CK, 1/4 INCA 41 viieveenertsnnnerecarissssanessasnssnraseasss 4
PLEUG /B e BOP i o i e ivsminsssroismans shnis aiainralsin momon & 04 b e a0 T waTiions 2
STID = 1/2 NG X 2172 INCIT cisesiiis wimienrauaioisin sisnis sominismiamimboin ik w4 a5 aee n o s ae 4
BOLET 72 UNG X 1=/ INCH s ivoiviin = camistons o siomseis eisibin s Sisis op e dnie aiaonoss 14
WASHER - 10CK, 172 INCH o ovtiiiiiiiiiseiisiiisaia i nsnssoranasannns 20
NUT = 17/20RchElING i i oot R e e s e e (R b o se i o e e as e e 4
PLUG - plastic, 1/2inch (13 MM) .....cieemeneneiiiirarinisaecaroniaeeoess 2

KIT - high clearance (without cab)(inciudes items with asterisk * on
Pages 5-117, 5-121, 6-195, 6-199 and 9-305) ..........coocnmmiininnnnnnnnnen. 1

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England






Ref. Part No.
1) K 9856323
| K 920435
2 K 19186
3 K 907514
3 K 907515
4 K 623455
5 K 954712
6 K 15533
i K 904256
8 K 13042
9 K 929045
10 K 623545
11 K 921829
12 K 201339
13 K 622324
14 K 964869
15 K 85359
16 K 85355
17 K 916497
18 K 628883
19 K 910397
20 K 611463
217 K 19185 -
22 K 927061
22 K 944893
23 K 949146
23 K 949145
24 K 19186
25 K 623452
26 K 15550
27 K 944516
27 K 944517
28 K 802772
28 K 902773
28 K 902774
28 K 902775
28 K 947289
29 K 600602
30 K 19483
31 K 13176
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-197
FINAL DRIVE GEARS AND SHAFTS

Description Required
SHAFT - pinion, spur, 10 teeth (standard tractor) .........coeievinrervieens. 2
SHAFT - pinion, spur, 9 teeth (vegetablespecial) ......cccvviiiiiiinnienen.. 2
BEARING =roller, TAPerad - ot vniun ivin i s i i smn s sim e oeieis s s wiataimsie o 4
Sl S el et [o el s O L0l ST o1 1 e e e e P I ey ORI = P AR
SEIM SO0 rneh 25 mm)e  ah e S  ee eah, AR
SEAL - 0il, 2-1/2 x 3-1/4 x 3/8 inch (B4 x 82 X 10 MmM) ....cvvvivrnrinenennnns. 2
COLEAR - spUPRINION SHEM (. 2o i criii sy swsiosgmms s s otos s e ses s 2
C:BING = ed/asneR {44 mmY IR i i Bl B o i e 2
SPACER S OUSITaremsnia o sm snmes vt i B e sl e S 2
RING - snap, 3-1/4 inch (82 mm) internal .......covvveviiriniveiininnnnnnnns. 4
COVER = end. pinion bearing==l. b b vin s te id e m® o din s e s o s 2
O=RINGHERRnch (76imAEIE) Bt e R St G 2
B e ST TR ol B AR e SR | i S S SR e T e S L e e T 2
(SOl S ERER TR pal o o, STl e | (0 EAE R e B o - SRR ) o U S 2
KEY = Id/B2 pe 2k 2=T/2 IHCH. oF L. 205 it e s wiies i doio o b s o s 4
SHAFT AND NUT ASSEMBLY -final drive .........c.covivvireniiinnennennnns 2
NUT =ring, /2=8/4 inch, special. . ool b S0 civivnvnioi venin e nes v ve 1
WASHERE dab, Nng it o ol o f i i o G s e s 1
COLEARY = drivershaft . ool L sl o o el e 2
O=RING - 2-7/6ineheS-mm)IE LS E . s si e st e N it s bt 4
SHIEL De=tdint drVESRAE e el o T e 2
BOLT =3/4 UNF x 2-1/2 inCRISPBGIAL ..« v cva e cuissionsiacenia ot ninssiom s smiisins 16
BEARING =iroller;tapered Simdtrl o oo o o e e e 2
SLEEVE - driveshaft, 10/49 ratio (standard tractor) ................cccovvnnnn. 2
SLEEVE - driveshaft, 9/50 ratio (vegetable special) .........cccvviiiiununnn.. 2
GEAR - spur, 49 teeth (standardAractor) « ... iciicneaviiimsnsinyin <aiiessis 2
GEAR - spur, 50 teeth (vegetable special) .....covirvriiiiiiiiiiininnnnrerenss 2
BEARING ~roller, 1apered i/ cam . .« viiiinn sl st s s e ey 2
SEAE=6il; inAer 90 X 1T0XIZIMIN st o st s e b i e s 2
SEAL - oil, outer, 3-1/4 x 4-1/4 x 5/8 inch (82 x 108 X 16 MM) ......cvvvvrrnn.. 2
H@USING=oilseal Hght=hand: | eids o e 1
HOUSINGT = ail.sepllet=Randl . it s e e e L S 1
SEIM 0003 0aEn (QIOZEIMM) 8 cnmiro vt T s e e UAR
SN - 0:006 Ineh (O2I5IMmM) 80T 50 v it e b e e s e e e UAR
SHIM. =000 IRch (028 M) s oo comiee Sl b i i B e v UAR
SHIM - 0015 Inch (D88 MM ) s o T s v e s oo s e o oois UAR
SHIM -0.030 Inch (076 MM) . 5ok s csnbmniin s valiesinsubiosamhiioes o s e ims UAR
BOLETE= 26 NG X = N e o o e e ke e 12
WASHER o g ks /o meh S - oo ks s o e S G W o e e 12
EITTING —grease, 1/ InChIANFE .. .ot bl i e e e i 2

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



6-198




1394 TRACTOR 6-199

FINAL DRIVE HOUSING, SUPPORT AND BRACKETS
LOW PROFILE SPECIAL

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 REF HOUSING - reduction (RH Shown, See Page 6-195) ............ccoiiiiinnnn, 2
2 REF HOUSING' »rear axle (See Page 9-323) 3. oo : doi vt onsiiifeaioanasvniion e 1
3 A 165857 EXTENSION - stabilizer support ............ T e L DR e e 2
4 A 147405 SUPPORT = stabilizer Brackel ™ e - oo ticnionis i e e swiohis vntn viese s sisleisaisia s om s 2
5 13- 856 - BOLT < hiex; 1/2 NC aaB=T/8HRECN ..o vt oin e yimssget s s oo s e oo s diiains s 6
6 K 626345 WASHER =ock, 112/ MCH 0 - . e i e s cdeisvivn e Do ninabie vs sisilorsto e duatobe Bouie 6
7 K 922662 BRACKET :='StabiliZer i .. ven simmd dhnmdiosftaniim mom s s e e et stk waovia s 2
8 113- 42 BOLT s hex, WZNG X 2IDCH oo dafie v oo oo Bt v hlsls st i s 6
9 K 626345 WASHER -10CK T2 INCHE i o s oot s simad srsvios iasize s biisates s 6
10 K==608406 NUT ~hex, 12 Inch NE /Tl dharciiis vt sl s o sl yitoicn s sales o et s Mt o 6
155A 180672 WASHER =mountma bolbandstud S .o Siatas cs i iam st v vwniasie s 20
16" A - 164858 STUD ~mounting=1/2:NE X 2-1/2/INCHN .o v oin siva cn i dailos s vmhoss s s iles 8
175 11802401~ BOLT =hex, 1/2 NC X M=8/4Mnch- .0 . o s s e h e e b e B s hnte homieis 12
18" A29-wd 184 AN LT ihex, /2 ineh NC . o e M e e e b o B 3 Sl L, 8
UK 6640 KIT - high clearance (without cab)(includes items with asterisk * on
Pages 5=1i7 :5-121, 6-195,'6199 and'9:805)w. ol o o il et Fenoervaisn o 1

Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984  Printed in England






— O 0 ~ D

Ref.

& I N & B % I

= W0 0o~ ®

— = O~

- O

12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26

AERXAARARXRXRXRRERARARACARARARRRLC RRAAAAARARA RAARARXR RARARAARR RRXRRAEAX

Part No.

301014
301015
301016
611270

19475
617006

306357
306351
306356
302532

19475
651530

306362
306361
306355
302532

19475
651530

306353
306354
306355
302532

19475
651530
617168

729
86167
914869
19305
19485
611280
5926
207479
611283
626855
19485
616986
207480
601366
626855
19485
207782
207783

Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-201

REAR WHEELS AND BALLAST WEIGHTS

Description Required
RIMCASSEMBLY =irear TS T4=B0RIr0S L e einsime v sz e s 2
RIM.=Wheel taar WldReBDT c i h i s namminsimitemirei i s 50s 1
WHEEL — CeRter TEan it v ifnn i vin s s i i s ress I e A i v te e 1
BOLT - rim:5/8-VINF X 2-T/8.0NCHH. «  Siiceiim e s s s e ianive vales 6
WASHER = 5/8+ACH: (IBXMIM) o tscinitiie ve e s esiidlai o Simsils coilssmei s die s 6
NUT =8/8nch KINF G e s B L i i s e sista b e rmmi 6
RIM ASSEMBLY - rear, fits 16.9/14-34tires ........civiiiiiiiiinrnnnnnnennns 2
RIM - wheel. rear. DWT4 X 38 ..o i vesiiinn e vmsisvissiis s soe inianss vevi s 1
WHEELE = ConlE et i atas s i e o T et e e s 1
Bl NV R0 T o mrae e e e e B
WASHER EAB I, it s ks s e B e T S s D HRE o e gt 8
Ul S Y S N el S o M VI o 1 a ) RS L e b o TR =B
RIM ASSEMBLY - rear, fits 12.4/11-361irES ..ciieteniieienmiivnssshsnnsosnns 2
RIMizawheel e aAr WA BB o e e e o s e e 1
Y I e e T e e o e e W o, AN i e T e o 1
=10 L BT et YR S e 1] ey e et e NI S s e e S B s 8
WASHER —:5/8 IRCh. {16 I ictiis ooinie sramoineaiis siaimismsd oumiaa s s o mmis isirmmmas 8
2 ANEEE TINITE. L o e s o i st iiat s e et s bt e e s b i 8
RIM ASSEMBLY - rear, fits 13.6/12 X 3B Lires ......ocvvviininnrnrireennnnnnnns 2
BIM = wheg! raar DWW BB . .t 5 (o sie atisten e (ssasitos e o s n fosa o ma f wrsiE SR Sl 1
WHEE L= Carter reatdin il ach s s o wletos i s et e i s e s S 1
BOLT~= rim, M16/X T20UMINN v iiiin s o il idoiososhaie oot s iosrivesain ok b s ate s il siarats 8
WASHER = T8I trs e i s sl s St o i e e e e 8
NUT =MD i et brni e s s e e e S s o 8
N twheel B/ Inch INE L, i N e 16
WEIGHT ASSEMBLY - ballast (for wheels K301014) ..........oiviviviiinnnnn 1
WEIGHT = Ballast o it s i S e e e ey S h 4
STLID —5/89REhIUINE £l ia v st il sk b et e e i 6
BOLT =6/8 BSE 2 inCh i o e e e S s W e 6
WASHER = |ock S/ 8lIRC R S e n s L R e 12
BAISY-rim; 5/8 UNESC S Inehi . o s e I L by e 6
WEIGHT UNIT - ballast, for wheels K306362, K306353 and K306357 .......... 1
WEIGHT - ballast, inner, 45 kg (1001b) ..c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiinann 2
BOLT - 5/8 UNF x 3-1/2 inch, weighttowheel ...........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiaas 6
WASHER =Z5/8-inch:-(10/MmM) iein i idtn vt bnaie s i s sas 6
WASHER —lock/S/B I0C et s e e e e s 6
N = BainchiUINElEE ot g A = b e e o el 6
WEIGHT - ballast, outer, 44 kg (97 Ib) ....cvvivrirnnircinrarararnnannnen, 2
BOLT - 5/8 UNC x 3-112 inch, weight toweight .........cc0iveviereranennnas 6
WASHER: = 57/BiRCH (1O < hivammifente s atmiin sl b e B e 6
WASHER SIOCK: 578 IREH" vvivinis conie s om sous imie T lih e s e e e 6
WHEEL - rear, W12 x 24, fits 14.8/183 X 24 1ir€S .....vvvvivrvnnernennsennennss 9.2
WHEEL - rear, W15L x 24, fits 14.9/13 x 24 tires ........c.ccoiiiiininnvrinnnnnn. 2

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



6-202




Ref. Part No.
302514
302516
917337
200142
302515
917340
200128
917341
917342
304694
651530

K
1 K
il
30 K
4 K
B e
6 K
(A
8K
SIS S
10 K
A
1 A
2 A
3 A
4 A
A
5
6
7
8
9, it
10 128-
11 129-

12 K 617176

Pub 8-2201

147232
45192
41740

147234
41739

A 41741

1394 TRACTOR 6-203
POWER ADJUSTED REAR WHEELS

Description Required

RIM ASSEMBLY - rear, fits 14-304ires .....cvvriiiiriiennninrerinsrrsnnscenss 2
RIM = rear-Wad-2 80 o e e v e s i e 8 S e 1
BRACKET =:Stop, WREBLEIML o vwmnaininme Tos oo i soareins: sias s e dhsas s eesuibin s 2
BOLT = stOD DraCKet v vian v inmiim s Bolis oo s in ol Mot irvrata b s s shoitasi s toainss 2
WHEEL - Center, Tear i th s v st b e s A bty isieds s v aria 1
CLAMP.=Wheel .uisrosams e s e ol i i e s el sl oo sn 5
PIN: < @ECENIEIC: v viv sninsind s b i b e ot el s s & e e o h i 5
RING=IRADE s st s rrna B le o s ot s M oy o SIS 4T 5
Z1H@) ], Se (7] o ER i oncm . (s Sits. 81 81T o Coll RPN o SRR § - AR 5
BOLTE=Shoulaer MIB 5, i e N i s ot M i b B OB N ot e 10
NS =E NS B L e e S MR e L 10
RIM ASSEMBLY -rear, fits 15.5 X 3B HIres .....ooviiiiiiiiiiinneriineninnnnnn 2
RIME=Tear IWIAL-3G38 T iir v v Suveen site e G b el M et s s e 1
BRACKET ~sfop, Wheel rim! fint. .cafohiVoccvviiasinns SR AR ke Ao 2
BOET-=8top bracket, 9/16 INCRUING T.uic o occiiissvesivesivoiiss iiomais s 2
WHEEL ='center rear ¥ ilid.  f o il BB Y = D in e s s b e s 1
CLAMP-AND PIN A S SEMB Y e e e e ey s e hao s s 6
CEANP =wheel 755 L0z Lo i et BB 1
PIN S BCCONALHE o i e e i e i ainssl e st o v os o sk e ) st 1
BING = snap, BCEERITICIPIN oo icmvns Tralimvis oo s v e s v siee s s ntes s 1
BEGOGK ~ Clamp” cuf s c e T e i isra oy vt e S e e e e 6
BOLT - 5/8UNG X 15B/BINCH e T iaisis ey v i isn et o e 12
NUT=S/80ne UNGEL vl s s ci iiania e i il e 12
WASHER =10ck S/B NG . il e T et Mgl . al, ot e 12
NUNESwhee| ) .o S R i s 16

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England






Ref. Part No.

ad 1 K 206327
N 2 K 628851
5 3 K 946628
4 K 690947
5 K 15439
8 K 201293
7 K 947343
8 K 69984
9 K 19531
10 K 201300
11 K 607504
12 K 607002
13 K 14744
14 K 201247
15 K 626749
16 K 11128
17 K 627170
18 K 928940
19 K 19612
20 K 600406
21 K 19482
22 K 607002
23 K 84748
24 K 928939
25 K 19177
26 K 928741
vl 27 K 928742
= R 28 K A9777
29 K 928938
30 K 926410
31 K 617956
32 K 622407
33 K 626045
34 K 926411
35 K 19588
3 K 13176
37 K 201959
38 K 628753
39 K 308491
40 K 650628
41 K 651847
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 746*205

PTO CLUTCH RELEASE MECHANISM
TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB

Description Required

BB R s R i  mie e i e e e e N N b 1
Q-RING = 1=1/2. (38 mm)GNCHIB % oo iiiici o v oot e o ot i is ains 5 i 1
PIVOT = Rand IQVET v ievniiisisins siiios s s ip s o s Do Sl v e vis 1
PIN = spring, 5/16 X 1=1/40NCH i v oot . os fiass o ss vs s e 1
PIN=3/16 % 1=1/BUNCH il s Bab R s it s b s e ot o v, 1
LEVER ASSEMBLY - with DUShiNGeitmil s s s ao s 5 e ks b o v il oo onin 1
BUSHING=clutchilever . .. .o 2. e S He ) o v o 1
PIN=glevis @78 x 1=5/16.inch. ihrm . .. O e 1
PIN =cotter; 3/32 % 9=1/dinch §. Sh e N b Im e LB i e b e B s 1
ROD=lever 1o cross Shaft . 1, .o sl bl | oo e v iiis sl i Tt st st s 1
NUT-=adjusting, 3/BINCh UNG ..o liaf i Tema T v vt Dos s o i aiaisin aite 1
NUT = S/BHnChiUNG 5. . v v il it vt oo o s ot s s e 2
[ ey b [ o i T L D 1
EREOSS SHAET-AND ARM ol i i i s s s s s s e detirere e o 1
WASHER' ~ belleville: 1-INCH .« i i i i iih i oeieincm e s m s mn e s .... UAR
RING - retaining, 1 inch (25 mm)external ...........ocviirerirenrenrecinnnnes 1
S e TR fe ] oy i (SN IR e e e e e e e L ) 1
B R = O e B O Bt e e e s e et 1
KEY = WooarUHSNGE OB 5. vl s s o s ot S e e e b ersiis e msa s v 2
BOLT = 3/8 UNGC X 1-B/A0NCh L oo v v tanin e sesse s beh e e s i s s 1
WASHER: ~t1ock; 3/BUMCH. . (7. i s i inian vhis s e et s s e o s 1
NUT -3/8inch UNC ................ S B b 1
o S (A T g T To [P S s e O S R A U e s s L e e o 2
EARRIER releaSe DOATING .o s S ol M o o 1
BERRINE < TIBASE . ... (il v imen S en oo o b e WP e RSl 1
51 I SIE DI Mot ] CEETL NE 1o SN PR I St B 7 S e 1
SHIELDISIRgaT LAY 1. o0 oo s B ooy s sianmtoiss ok e o e s 1
RING - retaining, 4-1/2 inch (115 mm) internal .........c.ccciviiiiiiiiinininns. 1
PLATE —IRRASt it dfeadh it i v ol sl e i s S e, 1
TUBE - plastic, 3/16 X 4=3/410Ch cui . srncrviv oo ioien o3 de e s sl 1
N -tubing; 378 IRER UNE i o i i ciisnmeisose tht s stin s i 3
S EEEV =S e e e e s e e e et T 2
EINIEN~ 3/ 8 aneh e e e s e e it e e N e 1
TUBE - 3/16 inch x 2-7/8 inch, main frame ........c.coivimerineerinnennnnenes 1
S REME = B B I G e e S S S8 i e o 1
FITTRING - grease, 1/4 inCh ANF ..c.coiviiiiuiiiminess s, oo v i 1
BRAGKET :.aucins shmumenmi s e cnaa e s Ao s il sl e S e fm iy 1
BUSHING - MaIiN framMe i ievio s siesanlos s oas ieivn siaals st e e 4
TEIBE=Mandillever . uus s siinaiiiing ot o i b S b o 2 i
BT NG 20 MM ol aro s i e AR et e L ) o pe S AT e e 2
WASHER= IO KIG M - 15 orrsswn ot S LS (o i I el e et i 2

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England




6-206




- -~

Ref. Part No.
1 K 307920
2 K 659018
3 K 651526
4 K 658613
5 K 659105
6 K 2086500
7 K 206499
8 K 627472
9 K 626749
10 K 11128
11 K 828940
12 K 19612
13 K 600406
14 K 19482
15 K 607002
16 K 84748
17 K 307501
18 K 928939
19 K 19177
20 K 928741
21 K 828742
22 K 12777
23 K 928938
24 K 926410
25 K 617956
26 K 622407
27 K 626045
28 K 926411
29 K 19588
30 K 628753
31 K 650629
32 K 851777
33 K 651847
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-207

PTO CLUTCH RELEASE MECHANISM
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Description Required
A B S e AR O e e e o e e e e e 1
e R e e D e e e e e e I e i e e 1
R BRFSS Vit Sl S SRRl Lo Mol b L e e e e A 2
o L | | e s e 1
OBl S o7 11 o [l SRS, SIS ;Y NI SRS B N, R SR e B 1
CROSS SHAET-AND AR o icus woistaivnnis s st it e s st it & o e bt ik 1
SEAGER . i Toh sy s eirio s o e s e s e A e e e 2
WASHERS 1 inchl2Bimm ceae ahrnsit s s il s oo e e 1
et o 2 ST VT S BT o R o Sy, Shve i ARG C s St s ST e UAR
RING - retaining, 1 inch (25 mm) external .......c.ccoviiiiiiriiiiirnenennonnns 1
e R R Holictlviict ) . e e ey, Waltur i SRINNNIE S U N NI SR I - CEO e 1
KEY =W O0odEU NG BB s P, ol e et e 2
BOLT SB/8 NG X A=BI8UNCH! « oot as s o0 S b s e s i w woiiss 1
WASHEREIIGERT B/BMCH shin e i ot e oot vt st m s e e e e s o 1
NEEES B8R CING = e e e e o T el e 1
BN i O s el v e e s e e 2
SERING = Cross SHAT e s s e e s T e s e i 1
CARBRIER = releaSe DEaTING: . ... oo v cnsiiansiaslest o Sl sie et seate e sasta i oeomaeraars 1
BEARING <Sreleasei i al. o e e LR Se el S 1
SH D =D R e il . L e e o e s 1
SHIELD erear i e e Sl O Rt b e b b Sl Sl 1
RING - retaining, 4-1/2 inch (318 mm) internal ..............cciiivvinnn. el
BEATE —tFUSE v viniin vl s it oo it s sof e e et st st 1
TUBE = PIBSHE iiciiiniiivasinsein i amies o sas sty ilasie ice sy i 1
NUT=Atibe: 378 inch UNF i s it i s s e s ot o e sms i 3
SEEENVESSWANRER & ol s - JE L A e e ) o 2
CINIGONE R R e N e i R L W o 1
TLBES AN AME. . conn i it e ik R e e E) BR e i T S 1
SEEEVE S 3G inch s s o e B R o (N S 1
BUSHING = Main frame .. voiv v cobiosntion sne b fatiis e i b i 2 3
BOLT = MB X 25 MM ovuniniv sivnaniaitons irin e e e T S e 1
WASHER: =6 MM i i sl i i s s il s ol o e 2 1
WASHER - =I0CK B MM & v osiomih i s sivies s os b i teiah o e i 1

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England






Ref. Part No.
1 K 307090
2 K 807095
3 K 650665
4 K 655731
5 K 651849
6 K 651554
7 K 307099
8 - K- 65851
9 K 659104
10 K 655714
11 K 659017
12 K 658611
13 K 659103
14 K 657400
15 K 307101
16 K 658021
17 K 651776
18 K 307100
18 K 657402
20 K 658525
21 K 655718
22 K 659105
23 K 307325
24 K 658524
25 K 651778
26 K 652196
27 K 307096
28 K 650641
28 K 651527
30 K_ 651848
31 K 307820
32 K 650641
33 K 651527
34 K 651848
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-209
RELEASE LEVER FOR PTO CLUTCH
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Description Required

AT RS S Tt 1= 1o e P e e A o ot NS s e 1
BEA CGIKET R ant il EVE s v i it s Soame s st (5 b s oot e mm e S e AT 1
BOLT -MI0 X B0 MM ..vuinnniiinint e eiit i iiinseanaaiataonasonns 1
SPACER = PIivVOt ..vvvinneananenen R M L TR 5 T W e 1
WASHER = 10ek, 10U s st s st s st oo < ity o goten 6O avetace o st Boa s dion oo 1
T e e e e e e e 1
AT S HETE I BVET i 0 o e e e e B e e T e e 1
PIN - fatch pivOt ..ot iiiiniies ettt iiin s s s et nssnnanns 1
I Y el e] ahE s et LS R e SR NPT e S S e s e e e e 1
SPACER ~1atChipin :oov s immmanasvmavmamisssiame M e e e, 2
S | A 1 - oy o o et S e B R e i I OB e 1
BPIN=IorR L sisn s T TR 5 b e B T e R S BT 1
CLIP « 0P IDIN: . i oaieic sime sis 05s s s a6 alus s 8 0o s alavala aitsie ol v ariia s srsssomiviach 1
PIN Ol o s i e e e s e B e Sl T cl e e e e 1
ROD atCh tRIBaSE o amins i v i s S S S s DGR e 1
SPRING S lateh.rod: 0 e s s 1
WASHER 50N < onsiomvim ot tasiaderiogio s scnibin oo naiwas sisaln viaswisinmit s o lithe vy o 5's 1
BERTGCIN = atCH TOIEaSE B s e sie e ot o brecattiadn i B0 e o ot e oM By Ty oty 1
124 1 T o] | e R R e e e e s T U YRR e Lo B 1
PINE DK fov oo crtenl o R aRE e Bl R e s e s e 1
SPACER - lINK PiN . .viiinriintiinarsnaionaiaiatiissorrssansarinasnroesens 2
CLIR - 1ink PIR- sl sn: aiasiteve i salues i iei s smte vvalait A aild et wis 1
LI =Tcable fo JeVela. ... ... .. aviiiie s e e s s e e e 1
R s o Vo e TS o - .. = 5 e s s S e e SO e e 1
S ) S e S v i S O . — . E RN o s Rt i e A 2
PN D O e e e e e T U o R e e 1
BRACKET - lever mounfing . ...coectoeniaeniciiierossronmesoeesnnssonsssmmes 1
BOLT - MB X T8 MM .. - cciciiniusisis osiaimsiotiosumaise s s st aeiasar s ain e s 3z ao1e 4
NUT = IMB. i i it St b s s s s ot b e e a e e s a e w Ak asea et 4
WASHER = 10ck, BIMM. 5o o nins i s smiag clomseestivnsis sofaisi s seiimieshids o 4
CABLE S inner and OO . v wesciviins i som e doih ool o s e ol gt ]
BOLTS NIBC AB MY wisisrs simin s iiais ot lonste miain b S et o i e e 2
N T ZNBE. .t s v e e S e e 0 e S e o By s o 2
WA SHER BN, i crrh e e e o T st L 2

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England




6-210




Ref, Part No.
1 K 201931
2 K 307985
3 K 202544
4 K 623726
5 =K 15498
6 K 623557
7 K 915569
8 K 606021
9 K 24831
10 K 17063
11 K 915568
12 K 915567
13 K 626890
14 K 621470
15 K 202487
16 K 307985
17 K 851272
18 K 623726
19 K 623557
20 K 19476
20 K 627461
21 K 948401
22 K 24831
23 K 17063
24 K 948398
25 K 948399
26 K 11290
27 K 948400
28 K 19480
20 K 602702
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-211

POWER TAKE-OFF CONTROLS
MULTI-SPEED PTO

Description Required
LEVER=:hand (WithOULGADY o\ v it o sinie s imisims smonss: s mid b coiab W AL e b o B e d 1
O E R AN ey B e e e e e el 1
CEVER - operatingn(WithiCab): o i rre s et s o v o aioia vy s g s oami s 1
o I 7 Ry P e (o) St e S e oo OSSR el . S S Do (R e e A 1
WASHER ~ SPECIAL & cionivivisitia o=k e mimonsionie e s s b s wuaas s s s a s 3
O-RING - 9/16 inch (14 MM) 1D ivvivmendanhasvimmms b b o sos ma s ais 1
SHAFT - lever, selector .............. T e  REBRR R € 1 e 1
SEREW <5 BIGR i i et e S e e e A S R S e e 1
SPRING =getont ..o i iness s oraibs vt s o s e d e s ey 1
BALL =steel, Wainch (Bmmi@E .o i dase vida bkt Lot de e 1
T ey o i e e DT O o L R o R Y8 e Ol S 1
[y B eS| |- (o Fo] e o o i 6 e et SoRe el P o s TR Tl £ RE e SR 1
WASHER - special, selector rod .......oviviviiiiiiiinriirnieriiiarnens UAR
RING - snap, 3/4 inch (19 mm) external .......ccoviviiiiiiiiiiiieniiieriinens 1

REVERSIBLE SHAFT PTO

EEVER - hand (WIthoUEab) . .ot as s ia i sl o o sl Ll v 1
COVER =~ handslever- s i, . o b e i e i e ot T 1
LEVER - operating (With'Cab). .. .. ..ot adn. oo ss s vinn s nineinsns e 1
PIN= A/ a1 /2 0ineh i s e R L e v o b e s e e 1
O=RINGEBAEHACh (14 MMYAB] b v et M e e o 1
WASHER - 1/8:inch (3 MM} thiGk . ..o i cin o slvvnmsiis comnirm o & S s UAR
WASHER - 1/16 inch (2 mm) thick ..... ...t ecieieiieiiiinaaais UAR
SHAFT = |ever, SeleCtOr ... v il sunn svestimnae e susiv dhomss mal Saiiost o abaieiasss 1
SPRING -detent ............. R e e e 1
BALL = steel, 1/4 inch:(6 mMm) QD i« hiaie o smae s st s oiicw st ool e e
FORK =SOlBCIOT ..o oov v simnivsisios Siviowsioials siasaibiotisetls oo o vajota Bio hia ions I S 17854,
BOD = S0IBCE0T onvivne o misions st m i st e g - e A EhE ST 14
RING - snap, 3/4 inch (19 mm) external e
PLEATE S retaining oo o chniios it datv bt e e Seh s e e S S
WASHER -lock: 1/4-INCNT il oron v oo it aleir csr it e S
BOLT - T/4 VNG 3 5/BIRCIH. 50 soioin s eielons o St i el e S S 2 .

issued April, 1984 Printed in England




6-212

o e - |



1394 TRACTOR 6-213
POWER TAKE-OFF CONTROL LEVER
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 K 307625 KNOB -hand Iever .............ceoiuinoretiranincecuatoonionoenssnesnanns 1
0= FE N 306667 S LEVER iRand . i i e e e s ARG L e i 1
3 K 308851 GATE - hand lever (multi-speed PTO) ........ e s, ¢ 2 S SR 1
3 K 306156 GATE - hand lever (reversible shaft PTO) ........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinaininnes 1
Ay KI. 650642 BOLT/- MBI 20 MM i 5sseisir shoors roivsss:obessis o o5 s5sens i o1uensses wiaia sis 3 e wiasa ain o oo 2
B s KakBE1848. WASHERESOEK MBI bt d s B OB e i v svo sl it sa At s e est e Toiy 2
6 Ko G5TZETB “WASHER = BIIMIIT o st it dv siesin ovlios o b a0 0 o380 8 sl et o (656570 v va i e s e 2
oo KL 628883 BIN SOl 3/18 XUTINCR 1ol b viiive it vl i b S0 Soibes oase e o s e i 1
8728 L=202320% SEIAET = CIOSS =T o iloi su st naid v ojovi W adhe qoms e diaih Saiwide s sire wisdianisia o 1
g5 eie OIS A NBRACGKET ~cross SRaft ... .. i iuiad e dastais oribile s s s Diasi s s 1
107 KS CEPBZET N BIISHING S Brackel ... .o s et o L G S o et s e e 2
T s LG50 B00 T ISEAL L CroSSeShattl. o . . e e R i A te i 8 e A (A ek s 1
12% K 5 650659 1 IBOLTGE IMIDSE 20 TN i nih et ooz e el et o b et i vt e o e iy oo 3
13.. K 651849 | WASHER - 10CK SO i s i v vaimeddis sin slaersamisisio v rmie winaisins s cmsinsn ol sz s 3
14 K 306140 EEVER ~CrosSSShaft ol v ot i c i o b s v alsisain s iaiacee viars wniaivie 1
15 K 19562 = PIN = roll; 8/161-1/4 INCH i voaivee wafi faphiat domilol vinsvann vi ave winwamisiniae 1
16 KA BEONT0R FORK =MADL o cr vt s ot nl e T e s e T e AR 2
172 K = 658614 - PIN Sclevis,; 10:x 25 MM: . ik o feaant s ane LSOl vsivs s v s st 2
185 K 3659106 - CLIP = CleVis PiRi. o ie e ool et shost iy M0 SR SRS Sl G fias sihia 0 = oins 2
19 K 306831 ROD -M10 x 265 mm (multi-speed PTO) . ...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieinrrnnaranns 1
19 K 306563 ROD - M10 x 150 mm (reversible shaft PTO) .........ciiiiiiiiiiiininrnnanas 1
20 K- B51528 < INUT = MID vk R s e B e i (oo vt ot min s asas et san heate 2
21 K 202544 LEVER - operating (multi-speed PTO) ........cociieeiviiconmenncnnncesinanns 1
21 K 951272 LEVER - operating (reversible shaft PTO) .......oiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiavininees 1
22 K 623726  PIN=-lever, 1/2 % 1~1/2' 0B w0 o s in st e s s e b et s i e i o e a e oo 1

Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984

Printed in England



6-214




ef. Part No.
K 956559
K 948300
K 948396
K 602805
K 19481
K 30134
K 620046
K 948384
K 620150
10 K 627406
10 K 627407
10 K 627408
10 K 627409
11 K 19114
12 K 946388
13 K 948393
14 K 948397
15 K 948388
16 K 623464
17 K 948395
18 K 620146
19 K 948394
20 K 948387
21 K 623452
22 K 948391
23 K 620145
24 K 948382
25 K 948385
26 K 620147
27 K 948386
28 K 948389
29 K 620046
30 K 88921
30 K 88922
30 K 88923
30 K 88924
31 K 948390
32 K 626430
33 K 602803
34 K 948409
35 K 955938
36 K 608325
37 K 626344
38 K 607046
39 K 922591
40 K 803006
41 K 19483
42 K 205595
42 K 956320
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR dr;,] 6-215

POWER TAKE-OFF
REVERSIBLE SHAFT

Description Required
HOUSING - PTO .......... e o 0 WIS e (e R S R e 1
COVER -8 Bk oo Sviies i nsansses o Doaai s s i s sl s e e T arasa e amalaeb s 1
GASKET SCOVEL Moo s S et s b ore i alke: veliss o v saTibn i ags: srbes e et s 1
BOLT =516 LINC X 1 INCH ol o+ tuin sanalaidaty vais vie so e B i diere bo sl s b 13
WASHER Soek S NCH il b s s e e s s oan s 13
DOWEL =" 1/2 OD X 1-5/16/NCH « i ss sivsiian anh vasi s i vy aes nile s Seeas 1
BEARING -roller,tapered ..........coiiiiiieninnncarennnnnsns AR R e 1
SHAET i nput e aieetn . o e T B el S s e e 1
BEARING corollor tAPETR O 0 it d umiad sbesin e b e e i s & ea s o 1
SEIV- 2 0:003-Hich (D08 RIM) e v o oo it sk S b e aa it v hov oot in oo UAR
SHIM -.0/005 inch (0.13 M) v waiiniae e e s s e s falsore < s UAR
SHIM = Q:007ANCH (D ABHMM). o v oamaiso e e e sy s s ohett s asi e sebe. o bras UAR
SHIM =-0:0100nch (D325 MMY o0 i v v ivibates s 4 s o v iy e UAR
BEARING =Iball i cmivinnviomeonsvbnm ik b v mt s saiens Tiemiaea 1
GEAR =8liding. Clteh’ ciiinviiiiiaviisininesadie e gees AR e 1
SHAFT - PTO, reversible, 6-21 splin@s ......vivviinerorirncrrrereronseonsnnas 1
=12 R R Fir ey el s T I | 220l Yol - | B SR S~ R e S L £ ST e S 4
SHAFET = output, Righ=spaed. f...c.uouofie s oot e s stoets o siRts aie sraistoe 1
SEAL = 01, 85 MM 1D i vin il v o shesatale s shomone v e hates s vt 1
PLATE -/ abUtMEnt < oo s Siadil v e iiaiaiina ot et siassos 54100 aesi Ao e 1
BEARING - roller; needle ;.. .ot imni e sioiniimmyin b ileessin s o li s el s i 2
SPACER = DEARING o5 o i o s alis a e das o aarai st s arate i s o et S 1
SHAFT —iouipublow=spead .5 s i i ek s o e e 1
SE AL e 0mMmME D o o i i e T e o e AR o T et 1
WA SHE R spEaIal s I T e e 1
BEARING = rollen taperetlil il n i e v o 0 L N e ) 1
SPLEIE RING = halves oo triiie ol Bt vt o e o TS sy 2
GEAR - driven, low-speed, 50teeth .......ccoiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiieiiiinneeannns 1
BEARING - thrust, NEeaIB: o v vv vviviiein viiisioioe o toisslsiuiesieis s sibiot e s s wiaiorsis s/t slaiasssssls 1
GEAR - driven, high speed, 43teeth ........coiiiiiiiiniiiiniiieniiinnnivnnns 1
WASHER =8PeeIal ;i iriiiin.on i amadhin s sapit e o ot o s e e s 1
BEARING “roller, taperedll . Ser¥. . o amsaila oW -0 o0 s i o 1
SHIM =0.003 inehi(Q:.08 mim)a. o0 .0l et e R UAR
SHIM = 0005 1Heh (03 M) o e oS oo b f et rebmn st UAR
SHIM - 0.007 inch (0.18 mm) .................: e MR L UAR
SHIM - 010 MRCh (025 M) o Tt i e il e UAR
RETAINER: Beabiie ™l i v m i v o iiees ity s ot s e s 1
WASHER - tab, retainer bolt . ..eciii i cotlaiiine isvminaal vsnme e ssiies sasian 1
BOLT = 5716 LING x8/iinchrsarmen il e e on s B E o n 3
Gl AR D Bl ) I e R E Dl s sht s e s e 1
COVER < PILReRatt i B X .. % S st SSLON .  20 e L hbe s e 1
STUD - 7/16 UNC x 2-1/2 inch, special ....... e e S N T e e o 4
o o e o ol e T o ] o e YR A5 e U S e S e e e e e 4
NUT S T/A6RCh BNGA. oo i T i s a bt s s ol s aesvien ok 4
GASKET - PTO to'rear axle housSing ......vu.coviesse v vais s sare omsn s 1
BOLT ~ 7716 UNCHET-/BARCHT o cas i i s i aib g o e aslisess s i e e 12
WASHERSIOCK, Z/BMRCE o e e s v e e e e 12
SHAET = cardan (Synchromesh) ... ..icoieieeile iloea siiatoinos oo ssive s 1
SHAPET =icardam(PoOWerShiTl) & ... e seisinms st s i ssln et mieiorainiss s e g 1

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



6-216




Ref, Part No.
1 K 202431
2 K 690766
3 K 620046
4 K 626976
4 K 626977
4 K 626978
4 K 626979
4 K 626980
5 K 915562
6 K 620046
7 K 915557
7 K 915558
7 K 915559
7 K 915560
7 K 915561
(SRS SR o
9 K 202432
10 K 948830
11 K 61412
12 K 603006
13 K 19483
14 K 915595
15 K 14577
16 K 924217
17 K 602805
18 K 19481
19 K 608311
20 K 19483
21 K 607003
22 K 607046
23 K 205594
23 K 915583
24 K 89181
25 K 600009
26 K 607440
27 K 909111
28 K 602840
29 K 626682
30 K 906893
31 K 922591
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 6-217
POWER TAKE-OFF

MULTI-SPEED

Description Required
SHAFT =drive, multizspeed PTO i i inh ieh 468 st ssneis sisis ake e s e isle mimas o 1
BEARING = rollor taperet: i i e i e s s et e e et e e e 1
BEARING: = raller tapa eI s s i e e s T e e 1
SEHIM:=0/0085nch (DI0BIMIMY) i i i i st wsaaiie e o oxas b e e cm s UAR
Sall v estelolo 551 aTel gl 1815 ko lita o o) ISR RREE R e e A L e e UAR
SHIN=10/00 7 Reh (O BTN s o T b e e e UAR
Sl TR E T o T s Tol sl TR Tialonls o oo R R el E S e S el N s W UAR
SHIM = 0028 ineh (D71 MM oot sanson atvmss e s s e UAR
SHAETE ATV il i o e it s o8 b s Lo e b e e e s b s e e e s i 1
BEARING = roller, tEPEIRE . vuvivi i ona it s i st ouiaam i s A i i e 2
SHIM = 00028 nehi (G5 MM 7 vvii v sl o N e UAR
SHIM - 0:003 Inchi(DI0BMIM) i sonahns ea st sabe i dil i e UAR
SHIM:= 0085 Ineh (013 NM) cuicnissvivnd s e e e i et UAR
SHIM: = 0:01DiRch (D25 MM) Giis s vrve i, s e enes vk i s s UAR
SHIM:= D028 Ineh (071 MM) ottt orai e e e e s oacs o .. UAR
S A [ i e e i e £ e e s 1
]S ST P T RN IR o S ey RO 5. O i NI e 1
HOESING = PlEemassie . o i e o it s e e e e S 1
MEWEL= 3 St SR E L=, e R i e e e R e 1
BRI =7/ 16 LING e S Bl s st e e Gl e o e i s 12
WASHER < lack @ ABHRCH < e moma s e i i e e e e
CEOVER el o i e e e e A e e 1
el @) =l B Ve o als PR 1 o o o e e e e e 2
GASKET ceRdiCOVEE Ll vt v e A D e e s s S s S 1
BOLT < 5/ 16 UNE X INC: o i v s G e A 2
WASHER ~locks BIAGINCH - o vviamninniivi i o 2
STUD = 7/16 UINC X 25/ T00NCH iviiioivsminiis s s 4
WASHER ~lock: T/ 6INEN i o s e o s s e el i e 4
NUT =<7/18 inshillUNGESIE o e e e s e B 4
N = A Bamen N G s o o i A e it syt e S e e SO S ligan el 4
SHAET = cardan:(Synchromesh) ... oo s sl o o it s e e 1
SHAFT = cardan (PoWRESRIE) . ... e iiien i it s il o e oy 1
GOUPEING =Sshatt. | o sis e reies dorr o bt e te S L SO I 1
BOLT = 1/4 LING X 1-TBICH .. vioieinmiviesivnisio it o lar s e et o o8 1
NUT =sellslocking:, I/4IREhEING o i i s e o 1
COVER - PTOSRAt ..iciius voi iinisiiine seenmiendisatsioe s sems e o0 1
BOLT = 5216 NG x T/2I08R v cviainvinna s vt s e s s s Bt 2
WASHER: = 5/I64NCh i locicis i cos v e i s ot e e
GUARD = PTO i ittt cms sy svnis R 1
GASKET ~ PTO NOUSIHIG it v disissvsiimisienis voss dngsaasr sy it o 1

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



mm ﬂéﬂ

S eE e ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁMTQEWQﬂ
mlw&aﬁ :

: : S e e Q Eﬁlﬂi*ﬂ’!ﬁﬁmﬁb WM
.,,ﬁ;_ waags) wilor - SHAIRAZE
: 'I.i- o'-x:f"l--axx.“.‘-‘l'l--'l-yafl--‘o-'rvr WW m‘awm

s st eares i a4 (SO0} Aont £001D <MW

-Hm”m"m““m“¢“““mmmmmwﬁm3Mﬁa

- e s s AR e w by s 4 s e AT SS.0) TR GIO0 - WIME
Fif ..,,._a,..,..‘.,,......;....--.-..._,.. s es s TR wseY LN r?ﬁm&%ﬁ B
=3 _...',—._..;'.-.z.‘;.,-,:'.....'.'_.... ik A e s E s = B fm TIANZ
S1p,.~_...,'-.,.'.'.-".{H......,}..'....-..',._;.L..,. e et yelior - &Eﬂﬁ&‘{iﬂ
SRS e e i s e ar e o LTI S0 TENN SO0 - SHME
; ;EHJ,”*.gnm&G.Gmmﬂ e
-.-_.-_*ﬂ#_i;;,r.,s.......".fm..-u.‘.'_..+..;...,-.*.,.'fﬂuﬁ’”rﬁ)mme BN
W?g.a, - {rom GS.0) roni DI0.E - BBHE -
*vn;w wnw ;w% toni mn &#H-ﬁ

:
E
i

A e e

Aol 318 2 IV
SPSTIR T *TEM
'ﬁm; ¢ xS 87\3 St

$a3aTE
gsa038
B
Bgasre
i
sgere.

-

4ﬂ4dﬁwwv##?ﬁ%ﬂ




